DISCLAIMER: The Original Assessment and County Board Judgment figures used in this
report have been provided by the party filing the complaint. These figures have not been
verified for accuracy by the Tax Court Management Office.

CAUTION: The case information contained herein is generated by the Tax Court of New
Jersey and is intended for informational purposes only. The Tax Court of New Jersey
provides this information as a public service and makes no warranties, either express or
implied, regarding accuracy, reliability, currency, completeness, or suitability for any
particular purpose. The New Jersey Judiciary assumes no liability for the misinterpretation
or improper or illegal use of this information.



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012812-2020 NEW HOPE BAPTIST CHURCH, INC. V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 416 8 2020
Address: 727 Lexington Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 171,600.00 0.00
and. $171,600.00 $171, $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $171,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $171,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $171,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
012812-2020 NEW HOPE BAPTIST CHURCH, INC. V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 416 8 2020
Address: 727 Lexington Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 171,600.00 0.00 ) )
an $171,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $171,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $171,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $171,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Atlantic City

County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

to 1/31/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010160-2022 GIAMPORCARO, CHRIS V ATLANTIC CITY 7 9.01 2022
Address: 4501 BDWK 4501A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $381,900.00 $381,900.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $143,700.00 $143,700.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $525,600.00 $525,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $525,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
008750-2023  GIAMPORCARO, CHRIS V ATLANTIC CITY 7 9.01 2023
Address: 4501 BDWK 4501A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $381,900.00 $381,900.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $143,700.00 $143,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $525,600.00 $525,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $525,600.00 $0.00 s0.00
Total number of cases for Atlantic City 3

2/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Atlantic Municipality: Galloway Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012736-2020 HUMEN ANNE V GALLOWAY TWP 1260.07 57 C0025 2020
Address: 90 PHEASANT MEADOW DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $67,400.00 $67,400.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $107,400.00 $107,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $107,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Galloway Township




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024

County: Atlantic Municipality: Hamilton Township

2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier

Assessment Year

006453-2022 833 WRANGELBORO II LLC V TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 1318 1
Address: 4305 Black Horse Pike

2022

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $699,400.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,055,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,755,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,755,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
006453-2022 833 WRANGELBORO II LLC V TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 1319 2 2022
Address: 2300 Wrangleboro Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $14,417,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $63,085,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $1,071,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $76,431,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $76,431,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Atlantic Municipality: Hamilton Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006453-2022 833 WRANGELBORO II LLC V TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 1319.01 1 2022

Address: 2200 Wrangleboro Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,006,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,673,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $73,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,606,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,606,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
003482-2023 B33 WRANGLEBORO II LLC C/O TARGET CORPORATION #1109 (TENANT " 1319 2.01 2023
Address: 2302 Wrangleboro Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $2,081,300.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $12,299,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $268,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $14,112,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $14,112,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Atlantic Municipality: Hamilton Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003482-2023 B33 WRANGLEBORO II LLC C/O TARGET CORPORATION #1109 (TENANT * 1319 2.01 2023

Address: 2302 Wrangleboro Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $2,081,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $12,299,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $268,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $14,112,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $14,112,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
006062-2023 833 WRANGELBORO II LLC V TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 1319 2 2023
Address: 2300 Wrangleboro Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $14,417,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $63,085,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $1,071,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $76,431,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $76,431,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Atlantic Municipality: Hamilton Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006062-2023 833 WRANGELBORO II LLC V TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 1319.01 1 2023
Address: 2200 Wrangleboro Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,006,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,673,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $73,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,606,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,606,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
006062-2023 833 WRANGELBORO II LLC V TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 1318 1 2023
Address: 4305 Black Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $699,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,055,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,755,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,755,100.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Hamilton Township 3




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Atlantic Municipality: Somers Point City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004776-2023 AMERICAN STORES REALTY CO LLC V SOMERS POINT CITY 499 14.01 2023
Address: 212 New Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/24/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $4,530,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $4,769,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Somers Point City




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Allendale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008928-2021 ELMAN, STEPHEN & AMY V ALLENDALE 2203 10 2021

Address: 45 CAMBRIDGE DR

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 382,000.00
and $382,000.00 ’ $382, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $637,300.00 $0.00 $568,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,019,300.00 $0.00 $950,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,019,300.00 $950,000.00 ($69,300.00)
002276-2022 ELMAN, STEPHEN & AMY V ALLENDALE 2203 10 2022
Address: 45 CAMBRIDGE DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 394,500.00 .
7 $394,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $653,800.00 $0.00 $653,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,048,300.00 $0.00 $1,048,300.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,048,300.00 $1,048,300.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Allendale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002949-2022 MIRANTE, ALEXANDER A. & LISA V ALLENDALE 1206 15 2022

Address: 28 LINDA DR

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 448,200.00
and. $448,200.00 $ $448, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $637,400.00 $0.00 $587,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,085,600.00 $0.00 $1,035,600.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,085,600.00 $1,035,600.00 ($50,000.00)
001701-2023 MIRANTE, ALEXANDER A. & LISA V ALLENDALE 1206 15 2023
Address: 28 LINDA DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 462,200.00 .
7 $462,200.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $669,700.00 $0.00 $619,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,131,900.00 $0.00 $1,081,900.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,131,900.00 $1,081,900.00 ($50,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Allendale Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001751-2023 ELMAN, STEPHEN & AMY V ALLENDALE 2203 10 2023
Address: 45 CAMBRIDGE DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 434,200.00
and $434,200.00 ’ #4934, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $682,700.00 $0.00 $682,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,116,900.00 $0.00 $1,116,900.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,116,900.00 $1,116,900.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for  Allendale Borough 5




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Bergenfield Borough

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

to 1/31/2024

2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010258-2022 SUCHELLE REALTY.C/O DR.GEORGE FREED V BERGENFIELD BORO 28 8 CO00A 2022
Address: 155 N WASHINGTON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $121,900.00 $121,900.00 $121,900.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $243,200.00 $243,200.00 $213,100.00 v P ‘ ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $365,100.00 $365,100.00 $335,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 Year2: 2024
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $365,100.00 $335,000.00 ($30,100.00)
006078-2023 Bergenfield Pooh LLC c/o Walgreens Company #07311 (Tenant Taxpayer) ' 346 1 2023
Address: 406 S Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,489,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,210,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,700,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Bergenfield Borough 2



Tax Court of New Jersey  sudgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005117-2017 AMB V CARLSTADT BOROUGH 126 63 HM 2017
Address: 160 JONY DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,858,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,692,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,550,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,550,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
003105-2018 AMB V CARLSTADT BOR 126 63 HM 2018
Address: 160 JONY DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,858,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,784,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,643,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,643,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Carlistadt Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Closter Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007292-2022 CHANGXI ZHENG V CLOSTER BOROUGH 403 20 2022
Address: 18 Cedar Ct
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/4/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $442,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 A )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fig
Improvement: $688,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,130,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,130,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Closter Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000649-2019 BEN YOSEF, EYAL & ANN V CRESSKILL 210 5 2019
Address: 7 EISENHOWER DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $501,500.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $828,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,329,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,329,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Cresskill Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Edgewater Bor

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

to 1/31/2024

2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006957-2022 DAVID & DAVID LANDERS V EDGEWATER 1 1 Cco12C 2022
Address: 12 COLONY ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $0.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,113,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,113,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,113,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Edgewater Bor 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Elmwood Park Bor

2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009016-2023 One Eighty Broadway, LLC c/o Inserra (Tenant Taxpayer) V Borough of Elrr 302 1 2023
Address: 180 Broadway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,304,800.00 $3,304,800.00 $0.00 -
) Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,162,200.00 $2,162,200.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,467,000.00 $5,467,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,467,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Elmwood Park Bor



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Emerson Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005128-2021 GUTTILLA BUILDING INVESTMENT LLC V BOROUGH OF EMERSON 609 2 2021

Address: 72 KINDERKAMACK ROAD

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 458,600.00

and $458,600.00 ¢ 9458, Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fig
Improvement: $841,400.00 $0.00 $741,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,300,000.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,300,000.00 $1,200,000.00 $0.00
003543-2022  GUTTILLA BUILDING INVESTMENT LLC V BOROUGH OF EMERSON 609 2 2022
Address: 72 KINDERKAMACK ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 458,600.00 )
7 $458,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $841,400.00 $0.00 $741,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,300,000.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,300,000.00 $1,200,000.00 ($100,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Emerson Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001847-2023 GUTTILLA BUILDING INVESTMENT LLC V BOROUGH OF EMERSON 609 2 2023
Address: 72 KINDERKAMACK ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
: 0.00 458,600.00 )
Land $458,600.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $841,400.00 $0.00 $641,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,300,000.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,300,000.00 $1,100,000.00 ($200,000.00)
Total number of cases for Emerson Borough 3




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003474-2022  45-53 W PALISADE AVE LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 610 17.01 2022
Address: 47 West Palisade Avenue #101
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 5,000,000.00
and $5,000,000.00 ’ #5,000, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,250,000.00 $0.00 $1,125,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,250,000.00 $0.00 $6,125,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,250,000.00 $6,125,000.00 ($3,125,000.00)
001921-2023 45-53 W Palisade Ave LLC V Englewood City 610 17.01 2023
Address: 47 West Palisade Avenue #101
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 5,000,000.00 )
7 $5,000,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,125,000.00 $0.00 $1,125,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,125,000.00 $0.00 $6,125,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,125,000.00 $6,125,000.00 $0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006084-2023 DAVIS, MILTON & DORYNE V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1501 2 2023
Address: 228 BOOTH AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/17/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $477,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $611,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,089,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,089,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
006086-2023 FELDMAN,HERSHEL&EVE TRUSTEE V ENGLEWOOD CITY 3302 4 2023
Address: 250 HUTCHINSON RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $670,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $692,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,363,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,363,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Englewood City

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

to 1/31/2024

2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006091-2023 BERGER,BEATRICE TRUSTEE V ENGLEWOOD CITY 3302 9 2023
Address: 227 FOUNTAIN RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/17/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $636,900.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $698,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,335,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,335,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Englewood City 5



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005307-2019 MA, HONG SHOU & SHU EI V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BORO 908 1 2019

Address: 1 KNOX PL

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,009,200.00
and $1,009,200.00 ’ $1,009, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,240,800.00 $0.00 $1,240,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,250,000.00 $0.00 $2,250,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,250,000.00 $2,250,000.00 $0.00
003758-2021 OH, SANGBAEK & JEEMI V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS 710 7 2021
Address: 510 Cambridge PI
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,032,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,462,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,494,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,494,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou

to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005562-2021 MONTROSE DEAN LLC V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOROUGH 507 13 2021
Address: 476 Sylvan
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,315,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $567,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,882,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,882,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
006390-2021  LIPORACE, FRANK & CAROL V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS 807 4 2021
Address: 661 Summit St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $892,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,357,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,250,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou

to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007786-2021 MA, HONG SHOU & SHU EI V Englewood Cliffs Boro 908 1 2021
Address: 1 KNOX PL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,009,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,240,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001806-2022 Liporace, Frank & Carol V Englewood Cliffs 807 4 2022
Address: 661 Summit St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $892,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,357,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,250,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001808-2022 OH, SANGBAEK & JEEMI V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS 710 7 2022

Address: 51 Cambridge PI

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,032,200.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,462,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,494,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,494,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
002601-2022 Montrose Dean LLC V Englewood Cliffs Borough 507 13 2022
Address: 476 Sylvan Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,315,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $567,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,882,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,882,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006316-2022 MA, HONG SHOU & SHU EI V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BORO 908 1 2022

Address: 1 KNOX PL

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,009,200.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,240,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006322-2022 DETRESPALACIOS, JOSE A V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BORO 709 6 2022
Address: 232 LYNCREST RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,042,200.00 .
7 $1,042,200.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,999,700.00 $0.00 $1,757,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,041,900.00 $0.00 $2,800,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,041,900.00 $2,800,000.00 ($241,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001988-2023 LIPORACE, FRANK & CAROL V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS 807 4 2023
Address: 661 Summit St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 892,900.00
and $892,900.00 ’ $892, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,357,100.00 $0.00 $1,207,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,250,000.00 $0.00 $2,100,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,250,000.00 $2,100,000.00 ($150,000.00)
001990-2023 OH, SANGBAEK & JEEMI V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS 710 7 2023
Address: 51 Cambridge PI
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,032,200.00 )
7 $1,032,200.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,462,700.00 $0.00 $1,367,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,494,900.00 $0.00 $2,400,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,494,900.00 $2,400,000.00 ($94,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002692-2023 MONTROSE DEAN LLC V TOWNSHIP OF ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS 507 13 2023
Address: 476 SYLVAN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,315,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $567,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,882,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,882,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
005980-2023 MA, HONG SHOU & SHU EI V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BORO 908 1 2023
Address: 1 KNOX PL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,009,200.00 )
7 $1,009,200.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,240,800.00 $0.00 $1,090,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,250,000.00 $0.00 $2,100,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,250,000.00 $2,100,000.00 ($150,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006008-2023 PERACHA, LATIF & BARHOUSH, HELA V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BORO 1001 23 2023
Address: 60 ROBERTS RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,152,000.00
and $1,152,000.00 ’ $1,152, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,998,000.00 $0.00 $1,898,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,150,000.00 $0.00 $3,050,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2024 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,150,000.00 $3,050,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Total number of cases for

Englewood Cliffs Borough 15




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough

to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004363-2021 Boston Market #1662 , as tenant, in a parcel owned by SUNRISE EQ C/O P 3228 1.01 2021
Address: 21-20 BROADWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,085,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $215,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001215-2022 BOSTON MARKET #1662 , AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY SUNRISE 3228 1.01 2022
Address: 21-20 BROADWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,085,000.00 )
7 $1,085,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $215,000.00 $0.00 $165,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,300,000.00 $0.00 $1,250,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,300,000.00 $1,250,000.00 ($50,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001566-2023 BOSTON MARKET #1662 , AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY SUNRISE 3228 1.01 2023
Address: 21-20 BROADWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,085,000.00
and $1,085,000.00 ’ $1,085, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $215,000.00 $0.00 $115,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,300,000.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,300,000.00 $1,200,000.00 ($100,000.00)
Total number of cases for Fair Lawn Borough 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

to 1/31/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000329-2020 CHUN, ROCKFORD & HUN HEE V FORT LEE 953 13 2020
Address: 1080 ARCADIAN WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/24/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 653,400.00
and $653,400.00 ’ %633, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,196,600.00 $0.00 $1,196,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,850,000.00 $0.00 $1,850,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,850,000.00 $1,850,000.00 $0.00
000330-2020 CHUNG, SOO W. & KIHAE V FORT LEE 756 4 2020
Address: 1060 ARCADIAN WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/24/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 840,000.00 )
7 $840,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $404,100.00 $0.00 $404,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,244,100.00 $0.00 $1,244,100.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,244,100.00 $1,244,100.00 $0.00

2/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001356-2020 HU, QICHAO V FORT LEE 4051 19.01 C1588 2020
Address: 1588 West St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $350,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $737,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P ?
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,088,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,088,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
006170-2020 PICHKADZE, DAVID & TSVENIASHVILI, L. V FORT LEE 3052 24 2020
Address: 372 Slouch Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $286,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 N )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $723,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 it
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,010,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,010,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000517-2021 CHUN, ROCKFORD & HUN HEE V FORT LEE 953 13 2021

Address: 1080 ARCADIAN WAY

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/24/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 653,400.00
and $653,400.00 ’ %633, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,196,600.00 $0.00 $1,196,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,850,000.00 $0.00 $1,850,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,850,000.00 $1,850,000.00 $0.00
000518-2021 CHUNG, SOO W. & KIHAE V FORT LEE 756 4 2021
Address: 1060 ARCADIAN WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/24/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 840,000.00 .
7 $840,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $404,100.00 $0.00 $404,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,244,100.00 $0.00 $1,244,100.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,244,100.00 $1,244,100.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001078-2021 HU, QICHAO V FORT LEE 4051 19.01 C1588 2021

Address: 1588 West St

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $350,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 L .
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $737,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P ?
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,088,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,088,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
001086-2021 PICHKADZE, DAVID & TSVENIASHVILI, L. V FORT LEE 3052 24 2021
Address: 370 Slocum Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $286,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 N )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $723,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 it
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,010,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,010,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002619-2021 BLAS, MELISSA & PROTHRO, CHRISTINA V FORT LEE 261 9 2021

Address: 1060 Glen Rd

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $333,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 L §
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $735,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P ?
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,069,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,069,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005881-2021 PSONIS, JOHN & KONSTANTINOS V FORT LEE 6056 9 2021
Address: 333 Lincoln Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $407,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 N )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $764,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 it
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,171,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,171,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001020-2022 CHUNG, SOO W. & KIHAE V FORT LEE 756 4 2022

Address: 1060 ARCADIAN WAY

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/24/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 840,000.00
and $840,000.00 ’ $840, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $404,100.00 $0.00 $404,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,244,100.00 $0.00 $1,244,100.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,244,100.00 $1,244,100.00 $0.00
001021-2022 CHUN, ROCKFORD & HUN HEE (TRUSTEES) V FORT LEE 953 13 2022
Address: 1080 ARCADIAN WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/24/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 653,400.00 .
7 $653,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,196,600.00 $0.00 $1,196,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,850,000.00 $0.00 $1,850,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,850,000.00 $1,850,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001816-2022 BLAS, MELISSA & PROTHRO, CHRISTINA V FORT LEE 261 9 2022

Address: 1060 Glen Rd

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $333,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 L §
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $735,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P ?
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,069,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,069,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001817-2022 HU, QICHAO V FORT LEE 4051 19.01 C1588 2022
Address: 1588 West St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $350,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 N )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $737,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 it
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,088,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,088,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001824-2022 PICHKADZE, DAVID & TSVENIASHVILI, L. V FORT LEE 3052 24 2022

Address: 370 Slocum Way

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $286,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 L .
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $723,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P ?
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,010,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,010,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001855-2022 PSONIS, JOHN & KONSTANTINOS V FORT LEE 6056 9 2022
Address: 333 Lincoln Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $407,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 N )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $764,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 it
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,171,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,171,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000475-2023 CHUNG, SOO W. & KIHAE V FORT LEE 756 4 2023

Address: 1060 ARCADIAN WAY

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/24/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 840,000.00
and $840,000.00 ’ $840, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $404,100.00 $0.00 $404,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,244,100.00 $0.00 $1,244,100.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,244,100.00 $1,244,100.00 $0.00
000476-2023 CHUN, ROCKFORD & HUN HEE (TRUSTEES) V FORT LEE 953 13 2023
Address: 1080 ARCADIAN WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/24/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 653,400.00 .
7 $653,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,196,600.00 $0.00 $1,196,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,850,000.00 $0.00 $1,850,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,850,000.00 $1,850,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001771-2023 BLAS, MELISSA & PROTHRO, CHRISTINA V FORT LEE 261 9 2023

Address: 1060 Glen Rd

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $333,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 L §
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $735,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P ?
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,069,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,069,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001772-2023 HU, QICHAO V FORT LEE 4051 19.01 C1588 2023
Address: 1588 West St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $350,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 N )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $737,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 it
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,088,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,088,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

to 1/31/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001777-2023 PICHKADZE, DAVID & TSVENIASHVILI, L. V FORT LEE 3052 24 2023
Address: 370 Slocum Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $286,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $723,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P ?
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,010,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,010,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001779-2023  PSONIS, JOHN & KONSTANTINOS V FORT LEE 6056 9 2023
Address: 333 Lincoln Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $407,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 N )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $764,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 it
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,171,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,171,300.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for Fort Lee Borough 22

2/9/2024




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024 to 1/31/2024

2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000443-2020 JASON FRIEDMAN V FRANKLIN LAKES BOROUGH 1413.01 5 2020
Address: 305 Haven Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 501,000.00
and $01,000.00 ’ $0L, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,016,300.00 $0.00 $949,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,517,300.00 $0.00 $1,450,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,517,300.00 $1,450,000.00 ($67,300.00)
002817-2020 GERMINARIO, JOSEPH V FRANKLIN LAKES 1110.01 10 2020
Address: 309 INDIAN TRAIL DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 501,000.00 )
7 $501,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,499,000.00 $0.00 $1,499,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,000,000.00 $2,000,000.00 $0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024 to 1/31/2024

2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006171-2020 COPPOLINO, CAROL & ANGELO J. V FRANKLIN LAKES 1106 11 2020
Address: 601 Old Forge Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/4/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $486,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $755,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,241,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,241,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
009051-2020 RAOUF, MEDHAT M. & MAHA A.* V FRANKLIN LAKES 1106.02 7 2020
Address: 701 Somerset St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/4/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $488,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $745,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,233,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,233,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024 to 1/31/2024

2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000374-2021 JASON FRIEDMAN V BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN LAKES 1413.01 5 2021
Address: 305 Haven Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 501,000.00
and $01,000.00 ’ $0L, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,016,300.00 $0.00 $949,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,517,300.00 $0.00 $1,450,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,517,300.00 $1,450,000.00 ($67,300.00)
000539-2021 GERMINARIO, JOSEPH V FRANKLIN LAKES 1110.01 10 2021
Address: 309 INDIAN TRAIL DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 501,000.00 )
7 $501,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,499,000.00 $0.00 $1,474,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $1,975,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,000,000.00 $1,975,000.00 ($25,000.00)




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024 to 1/31/2024

2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001095-2021 COPPOLINO, CAROL & ANGELO J. V FRANKLIN LAKES 1106 11 2021
Address: 601 Old Forge Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/4/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $486,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $755,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,241,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,241,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
001097-2021 RAOUF, MEDHAT M. & MAHA A. V FRANKLIN LAKES 1106.02 7 2021
Address: 701 Somerset Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/4/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $488,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $745,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,233,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,233,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024

Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001098-2021 SACKS, JONATHAN M. V FRANKLIN LAKES 1607.07 9 2021
Address: 761 Galloping Hill Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $568,400.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,406,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,975,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,975,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000176-2022  JASON FRIEDMAN V BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN LAKES 1413.01 5 2022
Address: 305 Haven Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 501,000.00 )
7 $501,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,016,300.00 $0.00 $949,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,517,300.00 $0.00 $1,450,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,517,300.00 $1,450,000.00 ($67,300.00)




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024 to 1/31/2024

2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001827-2022 COPPOLINO, CAROL & ANGELO J. V FRANKLIN LAKES 1106 11 2022
Address: 601 Old Forge Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/4/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $486,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $755,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,241,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,241,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
001828-2022 RAOUF, MEDHAT M. & MAHA A. V FRANKLIN LAKES 1106.02 7 2022
Address: 701 Somerset Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/4/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $488,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $745,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,233,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,233,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier

Assessment Year

001829-2022 SACKS, JONATHAN M. V FRANKLIN LAKES 1607.07 9
Address: 761 Galloping Hill Road

2022

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $568,400.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,406,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,975,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,975,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001831-2022  ZAUK, ADEL & ROSE M. V FRANKLIN LAKES 2312 1 2022
Address: 837 Apple Ridge Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/4/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $462,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $1,363,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,825,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,825,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024 to 1/31/2024

2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004141-2022 KUNKERA, KRUNO & MARINA V FRANKLIN LAKES 1607.07 3 2022
Address: 715 GALLOPING HILL ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 567,600.00
and $567,600.00 ’ $67, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,382,400.00 $0.00 $1,382,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,950,000.00 $0.00 $1,950,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,950,000.00 $1,950,000.00 $0.00
006621-2022 ROZDEBA, JOSEPH & CHRISTOPHA V FRANKLIN LAKES 1106.06 5 2022
Address: 10 Shinnecock Trail
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/4/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $704,200.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $1,695,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,400,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000494-2023 JASON FRIEDMAN V BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN LAKES 1413.01 5 2023

Address: 305 Haven Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 501,000.00
and $01,000.00 ’ $0L, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,016,300.00 $0.00 $949,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,517,300.00 $0.00 $1,450,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,517,300.00 $1,450,000.00 ($67,300.00)
000660-2023 KUNKERA, KRUNO & MARINA V FRANKLIN LAKES 1607.07 3 2023
Address: 715 GALLOPING HILL ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 567,600.00 .
7 $567,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,382,400.00 $0.00 $1,347,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,950,000.00 $0.00 $1,915,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2024 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,950,000.00 $1,915,000.00 ($35,000.00)




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024 to 1/31/2024

2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001995-2023 COPPOLINO, CAROL & ANGELO J. V FRANKLIN LAKES 1106 11 2023
Address: 601 Old Forge Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/4/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $486,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $755,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,241,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,241,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
001996-2023 RAOUF, MEDHAT M. & MAHA A. V FRANKLIN LAKES 1106.02 7 2023
Address: 701 Somerset Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/4/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $488,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $745,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,233,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,233,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024 to 1/31/2024

2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001997-2023 ROZDEBA, JOSEPH & CHRISTOPHA V FRANKLIN LAKES 1106.06 5 2023
Address: 10 Shinnecock Trail
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/4/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $704,200.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $1,695,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001999-2023  ZAUK, ADEL & ROSE M. V FRANKLIN LAKES 2312 1 2023
Address: 837 Apple Ridge Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/4/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $462,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $1,288,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,750,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

to 1/31/2024

2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003062-2023 ABESSI, HOSSEIN & BEHDOKHT V FRANKLIN LAKES 1106.05 14 2023
Address: 517 HAMPTON HILL ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $673,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,206,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,880,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,880,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Franklin Lakes Bor 23



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Glen Rock Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010309-2022 511 BROAD ST PARTNERS LLC V GLEN ROCK BORO 34 19 2022
Address: 511 BROAD ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/3/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $318,000.00 $318,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $353,200.00 $353,200.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $671,200.00 $671,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $671,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
010310-2022 515 S BROAD ST PARTNERS LLC V GLEN ROCK BORO 34 20 2022
Address: 515 BROAD STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/3/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $237,400.00 $237,400.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $229,500.00 $229,500.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $466,900.00 $466,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $466,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Glen Rock Borough

2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010311-2022  SAYLES, DAVID G JR & KATHLEEN B V GLEN ROCK BORO 195 11 2022
Address: 899 LINCOLN AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/3/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $573,800.00 $573,800.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $102,500.00 $102,500.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $676,300.00 $676,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $676,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Glen Rock Borough



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006974-2020 HILLSIDE 75 LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 232 47 2020

Address: 75 First St

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $385,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,590,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,975,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,975,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
009312-2020 HORIZON AT EDGEWATER, LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 209 20 2020
Address: 85 Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 525,000.00 )
7 $525,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,187,400.00 $0.00 $1,187,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,712,400.00 $0.00 $1,712,400.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,712,400.00 $1,712,400.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hackensack City

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009676-2020 ESSTATE REALTY, LTD C/O GIARDANA V HACKENSACK CITY 211 1 2020
Address: 64 ESSEX ST & 1-7 STATE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $218,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,182,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,401,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,401,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
013617-2020 DI CAROLIS REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK 218 3 2020
Address: 108-10 John Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $724,900.00 $724,900.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $338,500.00 $338,500.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,063,400.00 $1,063,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,063,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013618-2020 DI CAROLIS REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK 218 9 2020
Address: 128 John Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 139,000.00 0.00
and. $139,000.00 $139, $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $139,000.00 $139,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013618-2020 DI CAROLIS REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK 218 8 2020
Address: 126 John Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $146,300.00 $146,300.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $195,400.00 $195,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $341,700.00 $341,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $341,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013619-2020 DI CAROLIS REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK 218 22 2020

Address: 123-29 Sussex Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $295,900.00 $295,900.00 $0.00 ) )
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $319,400.00 $319,400.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $615,300.00 $615,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $615,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
001476-2021 HILLSIDE 75 LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 232 47 2021
Address: 75 First St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $385,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,590,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,975,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,975,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002186-2021 HORIZON AT EDGEWATER, LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 209 20 2021

Address: 85 Main Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 525,000.00
and $525,000.00 ’ $525, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,187,400.00 $0.00 $1,187,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,712,400.00 $0.00 $1,712,400.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,712,400.00 $1,712,400.00 $0.00
006097-2021  CHEN, JIALIN V HACKENSACK CITY 604 10.01 2021
Address: 603 SUMMIT AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/24/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 369,800.00 )
7 $369,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $981,900.00 $0.00 $830,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,351,700.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,351,700.00 $1,200,000.00 ($151,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006286-2021 TARGET CORPORATION T-1330 V HACKENSACK CITY 510 20 2021

Address: 630 MAIN STREET

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 12,084,400.00
and $12,084,400.00 ’ #12,084, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,115,600.00 $0.00 $6,820,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $19,200,000.00 $0.00 $18,905,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $19,200,000.00 $18,905,000.00 ($295,000.00)
007632-2021 DI CAROLIS REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK 218 3 2021
Address: 108-10 John Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $724,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $338,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,063,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,063,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007812-2021 EXITO REALTY, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 311 10 2021
Address: 198-200 Main & 199 Moore
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $310,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,281,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,591,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,591,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
012432-2021 DI CAROLIS REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK 218 9 2021
Address: 128 John Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 139,000.00 0.00 ) )
an $139,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $139,000.00 $139,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012432-2021 DI CAROLIS REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK 218 8 2021
Address: 126 John Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $146,300.00 $146,300.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $195,400.00 $195,400.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $341,700.00 $341,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $341,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
012433-2021 DI CAROLIS REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK 218 22 2021
Address: 123-29 Sussex Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $295,900.00 $295,900.00 $0.00 ) )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $319,400.00 $319,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $615,300.00 $615,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $615,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




2/9/2024

Tax Court of New Jersey  sudgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002707-2022 131 MAIN REALTY LLC V HACKENSACK 210.01 18 2022

Address: 131 MAIN ST

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $429,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,343,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,772,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,772,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004314-2022 ' TARGET CORPORATION T-1330 V HACKENSACK CITY 510 20 2022
Address: 630 MAIN ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 12,084,400.00 )
7 $12,084,400.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $12,961,400.00 $0.00 $12,605,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $25,045,800.00 $0.00 $24,690,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $25,045,800.00 $24,690,000.00 ($355,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

to 1/31/2024

2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004426-2022 HILLSIDE 75 LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 232 47 2022
Address: 75 First St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 550,000.00
and $550,000.00 ’ $250, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,597,000.00 $0.00 $2,250,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,147,000.00 $0.00 $2,800,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,147,000.00 $2,800,000.00 ($347,000.00)
004746-2022 RIVERHACK LLC C/O TD BANK #TDE0018 (TENANT TAXPAYER) V CITY OF 500 100 2022
Address: 540 River Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $526,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,740,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,267,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,267,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005938-2022 DI VILLA, L.L.C V HACKENSACK 16 1 2022

Address: 30 Shafer PI

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/24/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $602,800.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,312,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,915,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,915,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006686-2022 238 HIGH STREET LLC NJ V HACKENSACK CITY 333 1 2022
Address: 238 HIGH ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 179,000.00 )
7 $179,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,147,300.00 $0.00 $1,147,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,326,300.00 $0.00 $1,326,300.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,326,300.00 $1,326,300.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006779-2022 HORIZON AT EDGEWATER, LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 209 20 2022

Address: 85 Main Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 682,500.00
and $682,500.00 ’ %682, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,699,000.00 $0.00 $1,499,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,381,500.00 $0.00 $2,181,500.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,381,500.00 $2,181,500.00 ($200,000.00)
006845-2022  EXITO REALTY, LLC V HACKENSACK 311 10 2022
Address: 198-200 Main & 199 Moore
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 403,000.00 )
7 $403,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,531,500.00 $0.00 $1,247,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,934,500.00 $0.00 $1,650,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,934,500.00 $1,650,000.00 ($284,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006962-2022 LAKELAND BANK, AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO PASCACK COMMUNITY 127 1 2022

Address: 9 Polifly Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,182,000.00
and $1,182,000.00 ’ $1,182, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,050,600.00 $0.00 $3,050,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,232,600.00 $0.00 $4,232,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,232,600.00 $4,232,600.00 $0.00
007110-2022 TD BANK, NA #TDE0090 V CITY OF HACKENSACK 204.01 16 2022
Address: 111 River Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,725,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,669,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,394,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,394,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007210-2022 LINDEN STREET ASSOCIATES LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 428 30 2022

Address: 29 Linden Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $2,440,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $11,289,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $13,729,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,729,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
007263-2022 DI CAROLIS REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK 218 3 2022
Address: 108-10 John Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,035,500.00 )
7 $1,035,500.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $557,100.00 $0.00 $264,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,592,600.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,592,600.00 $1,300,000.00 ($292,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007338-2022 64 POPLAR AVENUE LLC,C/O N. MORALES V HACKENSACK CITY 519 21 2022

Address: 64 Poplar Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 198,800.00
and $198,800.00 ’ $198, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,192,900.00 $0.00 $2,192,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,391,700.00 $0.00 $2,391,700.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,391,700.00 $2,391,700.00 $0.00
010291-2022 ESY HOLDING LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 39.01 38 2021
Address: 166 Hudson Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $370,500.00 $370,500.00 $0.00 . -
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $827,200.00 $827,200.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,197,700.00 $1,197,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,197,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010292-2022 ESY HOLDINGS 2 LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 39.01 40 2021
Address: 174 Hudson Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $115,500.00 $115,500.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $245,300.00 $245,300.00 s0.00 | TOEmENE VP P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $360,800.00 $360,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $360,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
010313-2022 67 SUMMIT AVENUE, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 248 22.02 2022
Address: 67 SUMMIT AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/24/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $225,000.00 $225,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $376,300.00 $376,300.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $601,300.00 $601,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $601,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010315-2022 BARRISH, MICHAEL & CAROL LAMPERT V HACKENSACK CITY 448 1 2022
Address: 445 PROSPECT AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $214,900.00 $214,900.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $604,800.00 $604,800.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $819,700.00 $819,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $819,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
010361-2022 260 HUDSON STREET, LLC V HACKENSACK 30.01 44 2022
Address: 260 HUDSON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $299,300.00 $299,300.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $566,900.00 $566,900.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $866,200.00 $866,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $866,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hackensack City

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010364-2022 495 WASHINGTON AVENUE, LLC V HACKENSACK 3 12 2022
Address: 495 WASHINGTON AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $140,300.00 $140,300.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $477,400.00 $477,400.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $617,700.00 $617,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $617,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
010470-2022 DI CAROLIS REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK 218 8 2022
Address: 126 John Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $209,000.00 $209,000.00 $0.00 ) .
' Jud t Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $363,100.00 $363,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $572,100.00 $572,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $572,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010471-2022 DI CAROLIS REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK 218 22 2022

Address: 123-29 Sussex Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $422,800.00 $422,800.00 $0.00 , ,
' Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

Improvement: $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $0.00 | 219 yp P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $822,800.00 $822,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $822,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
010484-2022 RSC PROPERTIES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 238 5 COFC2 2022
Address: 150 Overlook Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $102,500.00 $102,500.00 $102,500.00 )
’ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $281,600.00 $281,600.00 $281,600.00 | 2o WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $384,100.00 $384,100.00 $384,100.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $384,100.00 $384,100.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002746-2023 131 MAIN REALTY LLC V HACKENSACK 210.01 18 2023

Address: 131 MAIN ST

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 0.00

and $429,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,492,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,921,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,921,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002846-2023 LAKELAND BANK, AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO PASCACK COMMUNITY 127 1 2023
Address: 9 Polify Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,182,000.00 )
7 $1,182,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,246,000.00 $0.00 $3,018,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,428,000.00 $0.00 $4,200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,428,000.00 $4,200,000.00 ($228,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003542-2023 ' TARGET CORPORATION T-1330 V HACKENSACK CITY 510 20 2023

Address: 630 MAIN STREET

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 12,084,400.00
and $12,084,400.00 ’ #12,084, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $12,961,400.00 $0.00 $12,615,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $25,045,800.00 $0.00 $24,700,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $25,045,800.00 $24,700,000.00 ($345,800.00)
004554-2023 EXITO REALTY, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 311 10 2023
Address: 198-200 Main & 199 Moore
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 403,000.00 )
7 $403,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,592,000.00 $0.00 $1,247,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,995,000.00 $0.00 $1,650,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,995,000.00 $1,650,000.00 ($345,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005025-2023 260 HUDSON STREET, LLC V HACKENSACK 30.01 44 2023

Address: 260 HUDSON ST

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 299,300.00
and $299,300.00 ’ $299, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $723,400.00 $0.00 $500,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,022,700.00 $0.00 $800,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,022,700.00 $800,000.00 ($222,700.00)
006626-2023 TD BANK, NA #TDE0090 V CITY OF HACKENSACK 204.01 16 2023
Address: 111 River Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,725,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,825,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,551,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,551,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




2/9/2024

Tax Court of New Jersey  sudgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006629-2023  RIVERHACK LLC C/O TD BANK #TDE0018 (TENANT TAXPAYER) V CITY OF 500 100 2023

Address: 540 River Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $526,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,845,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,372,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,372,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
006738-2023  HILLSIDE 75 LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 232 47 2023
Address: 75 First St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 550,000.00 )
7 $550,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $2,837,500.00 $0.00 $2,250,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,387,500.00 $0.00 $2,800,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2024 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,387,500.00 $2,800,000.00 ($587,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006769-2023 HORIZON AT EDGEWATER, LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 209 20 2023

Address: 85 Main Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 682,500.00
and $682,500.00 ’ %682, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,921,000.00 $0.00 $1,499,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,603,500.00 $0.00 $2,181,500.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,603,500.00 $2,181,500.00 ($422,000.00)
006950-2023 DI CAROLIS REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK 218 3 2023
Address: 108-10 John Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,035,500.00 .
7 $1,035,500.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $954,300.00 $0.00 $714,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,989,800.00 $0.00 $1,750,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,989,800.00 $1,750,000.00 ($239,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007064-2023 64 POPLAR AVENUE LLC C/O. N. MORALES V HACKENSACK CITY 519 21 2023

Address: 64 POPLAR AVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 198,800.00
and $207,100.00 ’ $198, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,367,400.00 $0.00 $2,101,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,574,500.00 $0.00 $2,300,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,574,500.00 $2,300,000.00 ($274,500.00)
007103-2023 238 HIGH STREET LLC NJ V HACKENSACK CITY 333 1 2023
Address: 238 HIGH ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 193,400.00 .
7 $193,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,367,800.00 $0.00 $1,167,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,561,200.00 $0.00 $1,361,200.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,561,200.00 $1,361,200.00 ($200,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007167-2023 HAPPY KIDS HEALTH LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 248 23.02 2023
Address: 55 SUMMIT AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/24/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $231,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,738,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,970,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,970,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
008897-2023 125 JOHN STREET, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 217 10 2023
Address: 125 John Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $132,300.00 $132,300.00 $132,300.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $466,600.00 $466,600.00 $167,700.00 | 2 TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $598,900.00 $598,900.00 $300,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $598,900.00 $300,000.00 ($298,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009409-2023 DI CAROLIS REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK 218 8 2023

Address: 126 John Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $209,000.00 $209,000.00 $209,000.00 .
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $486,000.00 $486,000.00 $192,400.00 v P ‘ ‘
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $695,000.00 $695,000.00 $401,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $695,000.00 $401,400.00 ($293,600.00)
009409-2023 DI CAROLIS REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK 218 9 2023
Address: 128 John Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $198,600.00 $198,600.00 $198,600.00 )
! Jud t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $198,600.00 $198,600.00 $198,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $198,600.00 $198,600.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009418-2023 DI CAROLIS REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK 218 22 2023

Address: 123-29 Sussex Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $422,800.00 $422,800.00 $422,800.00 .
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Improvement: $476,700.00 $476,700.00 $352,200.00 v P 9 ‘
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $899,500.00 $899,500.00 $775,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $899,500.00 $775,000.00 ($124,500.00)
009581-2023 RSC PROPERTIES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 238 5 COFC2 2023
Address: 150 OVERLOOK AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $107,500.00 $107,500.00 $102,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $294,300.00 $294,300.00 $257,500.00 | oo WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $401,800.00 $401,800.00 $360,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $401,800.00 $360,000.00 ($41,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009587-2023  ESY HOLDING LIMITED C/O Y.ZOKLU V HACKENSACK CITY 39.01 38 2023
Address: 166 HUDSON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $370,500.00 $370,500.00 $370,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $915,700.00 $915,700.00 $679,500.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,286,200.00 $1,286,200.00 $1,050,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,286,200.00 $1,050,000.00 ($236,200.00)
Total number of cases for Hackensack City 54




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

Municipality: Harrington Park Bor

to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011677-2021 UNCYK, PAMELA & ELI V HARRINGTON PARK 414 12 2021
Address: 72 MARTIN DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $317,200.00 $317,200.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $345,200.00 $345,200.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $662,400.00 $662,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $662,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
011678-2021 MOY, ALBERT CHI HANG & PAN, SANDY V HARRINGTON PARK 909 7 2021
Address: 11 GEORGE ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $252,500.00 $252,500.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $368,600.00 $368,600.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $621,100.00 $621,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $621,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Harrington Park Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009840-2022 UNCYK, PAMELA & ELI V HARRINGTON PARK 414 12 2022
Address: 72 MARTIN DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $317,200.00 $317,200.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $345,200.00 $345,200.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $662,400.00 $662,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $662,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
009841-2022 MOY, ALBERT CHI HANG & PAN, SANDY V HARRINGTON PARK 909 7 2022
Address: 11 GEORGE ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $252,500.00 $252,500.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $368,600.00 $368,600.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $621,100.00 $621,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $621,100.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Harrington Park Bor 4




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hasbrouck Heights Bor

2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007312-2022 DUAL TEAM REALTY HOLDING LLC V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS BORO 124.03 1.01 2022
Address: 380 Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $613,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $569,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,182,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,182,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Hasbrouck Heights Bor 1



County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

Municipality: Ho-Ho-Kus Borough

to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002667-2021 MAUNG, KAN TUN $ SUSAN KYIN V HO HO KUS 901 4 2021
Address: 17 Powderhorn Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/17/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $529,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $535,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,064,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,064,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
001839-2022 MAUNG, KAN TUN & SUSAN KYIN V HO-HO-KUS 901 4 2022
Address: 17 Powderhorn Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/17/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $529,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $535,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,064,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,064,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Ho-Ho-Kus Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000664-2023 VIKNER, DAVID W V HOHOKUS 502 14.01 2023
Address: 6 BRIDLE WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $510,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,790,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002773-2023  MAUNG, KAN TUN & SUSAN KYIN V HO-HO-KUS 901 4 2023
Address: 17 Powderhorn Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/17/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 529,200.00 )
7 $529,200.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $535,600.00 $0.00 $452,900.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,064,800.00 $0.00 $982,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,064,800.00 $982,100.00 ($82,700.00)

Total number of cases for

Ho-Ho-Kus Borough 4




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Leonia Borough

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001028-2022 KIM, YEONGCHEOL & YVONNE C/O KAPLAN V LEONIA 1208 3 2022
Address: 318 BROAD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $340,400.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,259,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001759-2023  KIM, YEONGCHEOL & YVONNE C/O KAPLAN V LEONIA 1208 3 2023
Address: 318 BROAD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $340,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,259,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,600,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Leonia Borough 2



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003428-2018 VISTA DISTRIBUTION CENTER, INC. V MAHWAH TWP 135.01 61.04 2018

Address: 340 MACARTHUR BOULEVARD

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 17,550,000.00
and $17,550,000.00 ’ #17,550, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $63,450,000.00 $0.00 $57,450,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $81,000,000.00 $0.00 $75,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $81,000,000.00 $75,000,000.00 ($6,000,000.00)
001927-2019  VISTA DISTRIBUTION CENTER, INC. V MAHWAH TWP 135.01 61.04 2019

Address: 340 MACARTHUR BOULEVARD

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 17,550,000.00 .

7 $17,550,000.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $63,450,000.00 $0.00 $57,450,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $81,000,000.00 $0.00 $75,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $81,000,000.00 $75,000,000.00 ($6,000,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000676-2020 VISTA DISTRIBUTION CENTER, INC. V MAHWAH 135.01 61.04 2020
Address: 340 MACARTHUR BOULEVARD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 17,550,000.00
and $17,550,000.00 ’ #17,550, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $63,450,000.00 $0.00 $57,450,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $81,000,000.00 $0.00 $75,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $81,000,000.00 $75,000,000.00 ($6,000,000.00)
006086-2020 HELLMAN, HOWARD & FRANCINE V MAHWAH TWP 21.07 20 2020
Address: 72 BRAMSHILL DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $461,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,438,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,900,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001897-2021 VISTA DISTRIBUTION CENTER, INC. V MAHWAH 135.01 61.04 2021
Address: 340 MACARTHUR BOULEVARD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 17,550,000.00
and $17,550,000.00 ’ #17,550, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $63,450,000.00 $0.00 $57,450,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $81,000,000.00 $0.00 $75,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $81,000,000.00 $75,000,000.00 ($6,000,000.00)
006446-2021 HELLMAN, HOWARD & FRANCINE TRUSTEE V MAHWAH TWP 21.07 20 2021
Address: 72 BRAMSHILL DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $461,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,438,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,900,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002071-2022 VISTA DISTRIBUTION CENTER, INC. V MAHWAH TOWNSHIP 135.01 61.04 2022
Address: 340 MACARTHUR BOULEVARD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 17,550,000.00
and $17,550,000.00 ’ #17,550, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $63,450,000.00 $0.00 $57,450,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $81,000,000.00 $0.00 $75,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $81,000,000.00 $75,000,000.00 ($6,000,000.00)
006499-2022 HELLMAN, HOWARD & FRANCINE TRUSTEE V MAHWAH TWP 21.07 20 2022
Address: 72 BRAMSHILL DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $461,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,438,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,900,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

Municipality: Mahwah Township

to 1/31/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001058-2023 JIANG, CHANGHONG V MAHWAH 21.09 2 2023
Address: 6 PATRICK BREM CT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 488,000.00
and $488,000.00 ’ +488, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $812,900.00 $0.00 $812,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,300,900.00 $0.00 $1,300,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,300,900.00 $1,300,900.00 $0.00
001633-2023  VISTA DISTRIBUTION CENTER, INC. V MAHWAH TOWNSHIP 135.01 61.04 2023
Address: 340 MACARTHUR BOULEVARD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 17,550,000.00 )
7 $17,550,000.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,450,000.00 $0.00 $50,976,680.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $75,000,000.00 $0.00 $68,526,680.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $75,000,000.00 $68,526,680.00 ($6,473,320.00)

2/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002282-2023 TRESKOVA, E. & MUZAFAROV, D. V MAHWAH 23.03 7 2023

Address: 22 GREAT HALL ROAD

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 489,500.00
and $489,500.00 ’ +489, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $560,500.00 $0.00 $560,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,050,000.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,050,000.00 $1,050,000.00 s0.00
006100-2023 GHOBREAL, HANI A. & GERGIS, MARYAN V MAHWAH TWP 21.02 14 2023
Address: 16 JACOBEAN WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $488,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $634,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,122,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,122,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006106-2023 MALEK, STEVE & JOANN V MAHWAH TWP 145.01 5 2023

Address: 33 MEADOW LAKE DRIVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/24/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $422,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $661,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,083,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,083,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
006108-2023 HELLMAN, HOWARD & FRANCINE TRUSTEE V MAHWAH TWP 21.07 20 2023
Address: 72 BRAMSHILL DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $461,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,438,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,900,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for Mahwah Township 14



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Maywood Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008991-2021 FAUSTINLVINCENT & HELENE T V MAYWOOD BORO 103 7 2021
Address: 439 MAYWOOD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $492,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,232,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,725,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,725,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
007309-2022  FAUSTINLVINCENT & HELENE T V MAYWOOD BORO 103 7 2022
Address: 439 Maywood Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $537,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,379,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,916,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,916,900.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Maywood Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006047-2022 PARAMUS RIDGEWOOD, LLC V BOROUGH OF PARAMUS 6702 1 2022
Address: Paramus Road and Ridgewood Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 765,000.00
and $500,000.00 ’ 5765, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $169,800.00 $0.00 $100,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,069,800.00 $0.00 $865,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,069,800.00 $865,000.00 ($204,800.00)
007122-2022 80 WEST CENTURY LLC V BOROUGH OF PARAMUS 1801 2 2022
Address: West 80 Century Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/3/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $2,625,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,813,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $9,438,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,438,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002823-2023 PARAMUS RIDGEWOOD, LLC V BOROUGH OF PARAMUS 6702 1 2023
Address: Paramus Road and Ridgewood Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 765,000.00
and $500,000.00 ’ 5765, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $174,700.00 $0.00 $100,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,074,700.00 $0.00 $865,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2024 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,074,700.00 $865,000.00 ($209,700.00)
004753-2023 80 WEST CENTURY LLC V BOROUGH OF PARAMUS 1801 2 2023
Address: West 80 Century Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/3/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $2,625,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $7,053,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $9,678,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,678,700.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for Paramus Borough 4



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024

Municipality: Ridgefield Borough

2/9/2024

County: Bergen

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010412-2022 1005 EDGEWATER AVE LLC V RIDGEFIELD BORO 2905 4.01 2022
Address: 1005 EDGEWATER AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/3/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $219,500.00 $219,500.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $560,400.00 $560,400.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $779,900.00 $779,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $779,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
010413-2022 1013 EDGEWATER AVE LLC V RIDGEFIELD BORO 2905 5.01 2022
Address: 1013 EDGEWATER AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/3/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $290,600.00 $290,600.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $400,200.00 $400,200.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $690,800.00 $690,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $690,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Borough

2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010414-2022 522 ORITAN AVE LLC C/O HASCUP V RIDGEFIELD BORO 2906 14 2022
Address: 522 ORITAN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/3/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $222,000.00 $222,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $457,300.00 $457,300.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $679,300.00 $679,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $679,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Ridgefield Borough



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Rutherford Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004521-2012 EGDC C/O AM RESURG MGMT V RUTHERFORD BOR. 219 1 2012

Address: 301 State Hghy 17

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,288,000.00
and $2,288,000.00 ’ $2,288, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $336,400.00 $0.00 $336,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,624,400.00 $0.00 $2,624,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,624,400.00 $2,624,400.00 $0.00
004521-2012 EGDC C/O AM RESURG MGMT V RUTHERFORD BOR. 219 3 HM 2012
Address: 302 Veterans Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 2,108,000.00 )
7 $2,108,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $309,900.00 $0.00 $309,900.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,417,900.00 $0.00 $2,417,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,417,900.00 $2,417,900.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Rutherford Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002730-2013 EGDC C/O AM RESURG MGMET V RUTHERFORD BOR. 219 3 HM 2013

Address: 302 Veterans Blvd

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 2,108,000.00
and $2,108,000.00 ’ $2,108, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $309,900.00 $0.00 $309,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,417,900.00 $0.00 $2,417,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,417,900.00 $2,417,900.00 $0.00
002730-2013 EGDC C/O AM RESURG MGMET V RUTHERFORD BOR. 219 1 2013
Address: 301 State Hwy 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,288,000.00 )
7 $2,288,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $336,400.00 $0.00 $336,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,624,400.00 $0.00 $2,624,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,624,400.00 $2,624,400.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Rutherford Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002112-2014 EGDC C/O AM RESURG MGMET V RUTHERFORD BOR 219 1 2014

Address: 301 State Hwy 17

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,288,000.00
and $2,288,000.00 ’ $2,288, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $336,400.00 $0.00 $336,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,624,400.00 $0.00 $2,624,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,624,400.00 $2,624,400.00 $0.00
002112-2014 EGDC C/O AM RESURG MGMET V RUTHERFORD BOR 219 3 HM 2014
Address: 302 Veterans Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 2,108,000.00 )
7 $2,108,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $309,900.00 $0.00 $309,900.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,417,900.00 $0.00 $2,417,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,417,900.00 $2,417,900.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Rutherford Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003453-2015 EGDC C/O AM RESURG MGMET V RUTHERFORD BOR. 219 1 2015

Address: 301 State Highway 17

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,012,200.00
and $2,288,000.00 ’ $2,012, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $336,400.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,624,400.00 $0.00 $2,062,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,624,400.00 $2,062,200.00 ($562,200.00)
003453-2015 EGDC C/O AM RESURG MGMET V RUTHERFORD BOR. 219 3 HM 2015
Address: 302 Veterans Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 1,805,700.00 .
7 $2,108,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $309,900.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,417,900.00 $0.00 $1,855,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,417,900.00 $1,855,700.00 ($562,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Rutherford Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003586-2016 EGDC C/O AM RESURG MGMET ET AL V RUTHERFORD BOR. 219 3 2016

Address: 302 Veterans Blvd.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 1,805,700.00
and $2,108,000.00 ’ $1,805, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $309,900.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,417,900.00 $0.00 $1,855,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,417,900.00 $1,855,700.00 ($562,200.00)
003586-2016 EGDC C/O AM RESURG MGMET ET AL V RUTHERFORD BOR. 219 1 2016
Address: 301 State Highway 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,012,200.00 .
7 $2,288,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $336,400.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,624,400.00 $0.00 $2,062,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,624,400.00 $2,062,200.00 ($562,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Rutherford Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003546-2017 EGDC C/O AM RESURG MGMT V RUTHERFORD BOROUGH 219 1 2017

Address: 301 State Highway 17

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,012,200.00
and $2,288,000.00 ’ $2,012, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $336,400.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,624,400.00 $0.00 $2,062,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,624,400.00 $2,062,200.00 ($562,200.00)
003546-2017 EGDC C/O AM RESURG MGMT V RUTHERFORD BOROUGH 219 3 HM 2017
Address: 302 Veterans Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 1,805,700.00 .
7 $2,108,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $309,900.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,417,900.00 $0.00 $1,855,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,417,900.00 $1,855,700.00 ($562,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Rutherford Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000527-2018 EGDC C/O AM RESURG MGMET V RUTHERFORD BOROUGH 219 3 HM 2018

Address: 302 Veterans BLVD

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 1,805,700.00
and $2,108,000.00 ’ $1,805, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $309,900.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,417,900.00 $0.00 $1,855,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,417,900.00 $1,855,700.00 ($562,200.00)
000527-2018 EGDC C/O AM RESURG MGMET V RUTHERFORD BOROUGH 219 1 2018
Address: 301 State Highway 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,012,200.00 .
7 $2,288,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $336,400.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,624,400.00 $0.00 $2,062,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,624,400.00 $2,062,200.00 ($562,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Rutherford Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005147-2019 EGDC C/O AM RESURG MGMET V RUTHERFORD BOROUGH 219 1 2019

Address: 301 State Highway 17

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,012,200.00
and $2,288,000.00 ’ $2,012, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $336,400.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,624,400.00 $0.00 $2,062,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,624,400.00 $2,062,200.00 ($562,200.00)
005147-2019 EGDC C/O AM RESURG MGMET V RUTHERFORD BOROUGH 219 3 HM 2019
Address: 302 Veterans BLVD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 1,805,700.00 .
7 $2,108,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $309,900.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,417,900.00 $0.00 $1,855,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,417,900.00 $1,855,700.00 ($562,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Rutherford Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001319-2020 EGDC C/O AM RESURG MGMET V RUTHERFORD BOROUGH 219 1 2020

Address: 301 State Highway 17

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,012,200.00
and $2,288,000.00 ’ $2,012, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $336,400.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,624,400.00 $0.00 $2,062,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,624,400.00 $2,062,200.00 ($562,200.00)
001319-2020 EGDC C/O AM RESURG MGMET V RUTHERFORD BOROUGH 219 3 HM 2020
Address: 302 Veterans BLVD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 1,805,700.00 .
7 $2,108,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $309,900.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,417,900.00 $0.00 $1,855,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,417,900.00 $1,855,700.00 ($562,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Rutherford Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003478-2021 EGDC C/O AM RESURG MGMT V RUTHERFORD BOROUGH 219 3 HM 2021

Address: 302 VETERANS BLVD

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 1,740,700.00
and $2,108,000.00 ’ $1,740, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $309,900.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,417,900.00 $0.00 $1,790,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,417,900.00 $1,790,700.00 ($627,200.00)
003478-2021 EGDC C/O AM RESURG MGMT V RUTHERFORD BOROUGH 219 1 2021
Address: 301 STATE HIGHWAY 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,947,200.00 .
7 $2,288,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $336,400.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,624,400.00 $0.00 $1,997,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,624,400.00 $1,997,200.00 ($627,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Rutherford Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003639-2022 EGDC C/O AM RESURG MGMT V RUTHERFORD BOROUGH 219 1 2022

Address: 301 STATE HIGHWAY 17

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,902,200.00
and $2,288,000.00 ’ $1,902, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $336,400.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,624,400.00 $0.00 $1,952,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,624,400.00 $1,952,200.00 ($672,200.00)
003639-2022 EGDC C/O AM RESURG MGMT V RUTHERFORD BOROUGH 219 3 HM 2022
Address: 302 VETERANS BLVD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 1,695,700.00 )
7 $2,108,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $309,900.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,417,900.00 $0.00 $1,745,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,417,900.00 $1,745,700.00 ($672,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Rutherford Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003906-2023 EGDC C/O AM RESURG MGMET V RUTHERFORD BOROUGH 219 3 HM 2023

Address: 302 VETERANS BLVD

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 1,670,700.00
and $2,108,000.00 ’ $1,670, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $309,900.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,417,900.00 $0.00 $1,720,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,417,900.00 $1,720,700.00 ($697,200.00)
003906-2023 EGDC C/O AM RESURG MGMET V RUTHERFORD BOROUGH 219 1 2023
Address: 301 STATE HIGHWAY 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,877,200.00 .
7 $2,288,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $336,400.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,624,400.00 $0.00 $1,927,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9! 4
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,624,400.00 $1,927,200.00 ($697,200.00)

Total number of cases for Rutherford Borough 12



Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Saddle River Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

to 1/31/2024

2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006372-2022 DINU, CATALINA V SADDLE RIVER BORO 1301 44 2022
Address: 171 WEST SADDLE RIVER RD.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $772,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,527,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for  Saddle River Borough 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: South Hackensack Tp

2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008910-2023 C & R EQUITY HOLDINGS LLC V SOUTH HACCKENSACK 54 1.01 C000D 2023
Address: 89 LEUNING ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $575,600.00 $575,600.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,744,100.00 $3,744,100.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,319,700.00 $4,319,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,319,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

South Hackensack Tp 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005652-2019 STUART AND LUNA PAUL V TEANECK 1716 12 2019

Address: 1351 Somerset Rd

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $236,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 I~ i
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $868,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P ?
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,104,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,104,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
001955-2020 STUART AND LUNA PAUL V TEANECK 1716 12 2020
Address: 1351 Somerset Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $236,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 N )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $868,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 it
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,104,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,104,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001340-2021 PAUL, STUART M. & LUNA R. V TEANECK 1716 12 2021

Address: 1351 Somerset Rd

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $236,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 I~ i
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $868,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P ?
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,104,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,104,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
002388-2022  PAUL, STUART M. & LUNA R. V TEANECK 1716 12 2022
Address: 1351 Somerset Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $236,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 N )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $868,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 it
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,104,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,104,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002424-2023 PAUL, STUART M. & LUNA R. V TEANECK 1716 12 2023
Address: 1351 Somerset Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 236,400.00
and $236,400.00 ’ 5236, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $868,100.00 $0.00 $788,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,104,500.00 $0.00 $1,025,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,104,500.00 $1,025,000.00 ($79,500.00)

Total number of cases for  Teaneck Township 5



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006052-2020 24 AND 28 COUNTY ROAD LLC V TENAFLY BORO 1701 15 2020

Address: 28 COUNTY RD

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/17/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,103,800.00
and $1,103,800.00 ’ $1,103, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $893,300.00 $0.00 $893,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,997,100.00 $0.00 $1,997,100.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,997,100.00 $1,997,100.00 $0.00
006140-2023 PACHYS, ADI BURIA & TOM V TENAFLY BORO 1505 29.01 2023
Address: 155 HIGHWOOD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $672,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $526,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,198,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,198,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006143-2023 24 AND 28 COUNTY ROAD LLC V Tenafly Boro 1701 15 2023
Address: 28 COUNTY RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/17/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,103,800.00
and $1,103,800.00 ’ $1,103, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $893,300.00 $0.00 $796,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,997,100.00 $0.00 $1,900,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,997,100.00 $1,900,000.00 ($97,100.00)
Total number of cases for  Tenafly Borough 3




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006018-2022 EMANUEL REALTY LLC ET AL V WALLINGTON 10 1 C1000 2022
Address: 1 Parkway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,815,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,885,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004976-2023 Parkway Realty LLC & Emanuel at Wallington LLC V Wallington 10 1 D1000 2023
Address: 1 Parkway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,815,000.00 )
7 $1,815,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,885,000.00 $0.00 $3,185,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,700,000.00 $0.00 $5,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,700,000.00 $5,000,000.00 ($700,000.00)

Total number of cases for

Wallington Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Woodcliff Lake Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006397-2022 PLOTKIN, ILENE & STERN, BRUCE V WOODCLIFF LAKE BORO 2205 6 2022
Address: 23 PASCACK ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $414,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $747,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,161,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,161,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
006148-2023  PLOTKIN, ILENE & STERN, BRUCE V WOODCLIFF LAKE BORO 2205 6 2023
Address: 23 PASCACK ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $403,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $785,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,188,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,188,400.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Woodcliff Lake Bor 2




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Burlington Municipality: Bordentown Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008505-2021 HELEN JOYCE DAVIES V BORDENTOWN TOWNSHIP 51 19.01 2018
Address: 103 Honey Flower Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/3/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
008505-2021 HELEN JOYCE DAVIES V BORDENTOWN TOWNSHIP 51 19.01 2018
Address: 103 Honey Flower Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/3/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
Jud t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type p
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Bordentown Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Evesham Township

County: Burlington

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

to 1/31/2024

2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007181-2022 850 RT 70 MARLTON, LLC V EVESHAM TWP 4 3.01 2022
Address: 850 ROUTE 70 WESET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $445,000.00 $445,000.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $485,000.00 $485,000.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $930,000.00 $930,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $930,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006713-2023 850 RT 70 MARLTON, LLC V EVESHAM TWP 4 3.01 2023
Address: 850 ROUTE 70 WEST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $445,000.00 $445,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $485,000.00 $485,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $930,000.00 $930,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $930,000.00 $0.00 s0.00
Total number of cases for Evesham Township 2



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Burlington Municipality: Hainesport Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000235-2023 TROTTER, JEREMIAH T & TAMMI V HAINESPORT TOWNSHIP 114 8.02 2023

Address: 2201-2203 Fostertown Rd

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $100,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $1,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000058-2024 TROTTER, JEREMIAH T & TAMMI V TOWNSHIP OF HAINESPORT 114 8.02 2024
Address: 2201-2203 FOSTERTOWN RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 100,000.00 )
7 $100,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,000,000.00 $0.00 $950,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,100,000.00 $1,050,000.00 ($50,000.00)

Total number of cases for Hainesport Township 2



Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Moorestown Township

County: Burlington

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

to 1/31/2024

2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003737-2021 CLARK, KERRY V MOORESTOWN 5800 31 2021
Address: 11 Deerfield Terrace
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/3/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $279,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,089,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,368,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,368,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Moorestown Township 1



Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

Municipality: Mount Laurel Township

to 1/31/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001476-2018 LSOP 3 NJ 3, LLC V MOUNT LAUREL 512 4 2018
Address: 1001 Briggs Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 797,100.00
and $797,100.00 ’ 8797, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,620,500.00 $0.00 $5,524,600.00
Exemption: $171,700.00 $0.00 $171,700.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,245,900.00 $0.00 $6,150,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,245,900.00 $6,150,000.00 ($95,900.00)
001478-2018 LSOP 3 NJ 4, LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TWP 1100.01 5 2018
Address: 11-15-17000 Commerce Pkwy
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,634,400.00 )
7 $1,634,400.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,616,800.00 $0.00 $5,501,500.00
Exemption: $135,900.00 $0.00 $135,900.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,115,300.00 $0.00 $7,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,115,300.00 $7,000,000.00 ($1,115,300.00)

2/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001478-2018 LSOP 3 NJ 4, LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TWP 1100.01 5 2018

Address: 11-15-17000 Commerce Pkwy

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,634,400.00
and $1,634,400.00 ’ $1,634, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,616,800.00 $0.00 $5,501,500.00
Exemption: $135,900.00 $0.00 $135,900.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,115,300.00 $0.00 $7,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,115,300.00 $7,000,000.00 ($1,115,300.00)
000682-2019 LSOP 3 NJ 3, LLC V MOUNT LAUREL 512 4 2019
Address: 1001 Briggs Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 797,100.00 .
7 $797,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,620,500.00 $0.00 $5,524,600.00
Exemption: $171,700.00 $0.00 $171,700.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,245,900.00 $0.00 $6,150,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,245,900.00 $6,150,000.00 ($95,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

Municipality: Mount Laurel Township

to 1/31/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000682-2019 LSOP 3 NJ 3, LLC V MOUNT LAUREL 512 4 2019
Address: 1001 Briggs Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 797,100.00
and $797,100.00 ’ 8797, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,620,500.00 $0.00 $5,524,600.00
Exemption: $171,700.00 $0.00 $171,700.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,245,900.00 $0.00 $6,150,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,245,900.00 $6,150,000.00 ($95,900.00)
000684-2019  LSOP 3 NJ 4, LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TWP 1100.01 5 2019
Address: 11-15-17000 Commerce Pkwy
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,634,400.00 )
7 $1,634,400.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,616,800.00 $0.00 $5,501,500.00
Exemption: $135,900.00 $0.00 $135,900.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,115,300.00 $0.00 $7,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,115,300.00 $7,000,000.00 ($1,115,300.00)

2/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000684-2019 LSOP 3 NJ 4, LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TWP 1100.01 5 2019

Address: 11-15-17000 Commerce Pkwy

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,634,400.00
and $1,634,400.00 ’ $1,634, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,616,800.00 $0.00 $5,501,500.00
Exemption: $135,900.00 $0.00 $135,900.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,115,300.00 $0.00 $7,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,115,300.00 $7,000,000.00 ($1,115,300.00)
000143-2020 LSOP 3 NJ 3, LLC V MOUNT LAUREL 512 4 2020
Address: 1001 Briggs Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 797,100.00 .
7 $797,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,620,500.00 $0.00 $4,874,600.00
Exemption: $171,700.00 $0.00 $171,700.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,245,900.00 $0.00 $5,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,245,900.00 $5,500,000.00 ($745,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

Municipality: Mount Laurel Township

to 1/31/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000143-2020 LSOP 3 NJ 3, LLC V MOUNT LAUREL 512 4 2020
Address: 1001 Briggs Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 797,100.00
and $797,100.00 ’ 5797, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,620,500.00 $0.00 $4,874,600.00
Exemption: $171,700.00 $0.00 $171,700.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,245,900.00 $0.00 $5,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,245,900.00 $5,500,000.00 ($745,900.00)
000145-2020 LSOP 3 NJ 4, LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TWP 1100.01 5 2020
Address: 11-15-17000 Commerce Pkwy
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,634,400.00 )
7 $1,634,400.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $6,616,800.00 $0.00 $5,501,500.00
Exemption: $135,900.00 $0.00 $135,900.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,115,300.00 $0.00 $7,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,115,300.00 $7,000,000.00 ($1,115,300.00)

2/9/2024




County: Burlington

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Mount Laurel Township

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000145-2020 LSOP 3 NJ 4, LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TWP 1100.01 5 2020
Address: 11-15-17000 Commerce Pkwy
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,634,400.00
and $1,634,400.00 ’ $1,634, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $6,616,800.00 $0.00 $5,501,500.00
Exemption: $135,900.00 $0.00 $135,900.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,115,300.00 $0.00 $7,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,115,300.00 $7,000,000.00 ($1,115,300.00)
003280-2022 BRIXMOR LARCHMONT LLC #1738 V TOWNSHIP OF MOUNT LAUREL 302.15 12 2022
Address: 127 Ark Rd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $5,231,700.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $6,704,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $436,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $11,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $11,500,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004910-2023 BRIXMOR LARCHMONT LLC #1738 V TOWNSHIP OF MOUNT LAUREL 302.15 12 2023
Address: 127 Ark Rd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 5,231,700.00 )
and $5,231,700.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,704,800.00 $0.00 $5,941,300.00
Exemption: $436,500.00 $0.00 $436,500.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $11,500,000.00 $0.00 $10,736,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $11,500,000.00 $10,736,500.00 ($763,500.00)

Total number of cases for

Mount Laurel Township 8




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Southampton Townshij

County: Burlington

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

to 1/31/2024

2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001042-2022 AMENDOLA, THOMAS C SR & CAROL V SOUTHAMPTON 602 5 2022
Address: 511 NORTH MAIN STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $118,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,086,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,205,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,205,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Southampton Township 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Camden Municipality: Bellmawr Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000064-2024 QAMAR ROOMI V BELLMAWR BOR 00034 00019 2024
Address: 1035 W BROWING RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/17/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $0.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Transfer Matter to CBT
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Bellmawr Borough 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Camden Municipality: Cherry Hill Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002238-2023 RITE AID CORPORATION 04044-01 , AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED B\ 178.02 7 2023

Address: 1509 RT 38

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/3/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 692,000.00
and $692,000.00 ’ %692, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,162,500.00 $0.00 $2,053,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,854,500.00 $0.00 $2,745,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,854,500.00 $2,745,000.00 ($109,500.00)
003582-2023 3 ECCH OWNER LLC V CHERRY HILL TOWNSHIP 68.01 1 2023
Address: 3 Executive Campus
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/3/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $2,000,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $20,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $22,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $22,750,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Camden Municipality: Cherry Hill Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003858-2023 THE CENTER AT CHERRY HILL LLC V CHERRY HILL 285.25 3 2023

Address: 1800-1810 Chapel Ave W

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/3/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $2,361,600.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $7,720,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $10,082,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,082,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
003858-2023 THE CENTER AT CHERRY HILL LLC V CHERRY HILL 285.25 2 2023
Address: 1820 Chapel Ave W
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/3/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,641,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $5,764,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,406,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,406,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Camden Municipality: Cherry Hill Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004025-2023 CHCT NEW JERSEY LLC V CHERRY HILL TOWNSHIP 407.01 3 2023

Address: 63 Kresson Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $254,400.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $3,063,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,317,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,317,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
004368-2023 LIDL US OPERATIONS LLC V CHERRY HILL TOWNSHIP 595.02 3 2023
Address: 400 ROUTE 38
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $3,035,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $3,264,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,300,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Camden Municipality: Cherry Hill Township

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

to 1/31/2024

2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004927-2023 TOWNSHIP REALTY ASSO LLC % KIMCO V TOWNSHIP OF CHERRY HILL 512.01 1 2023
Address: 2005Rt 70 E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/3/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $4,570,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $5,541,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $10,111,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,111,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
005571-2023 2 EXECUTIVE HOLDINGS LLC BY TRIGILD IVL, LLC, RECEIVER V CHERRY 66.01 3 2023
Address: TWO EXECUTIVE CAMPUS
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/3/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $2,503,200.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $3,896,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,400,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Camden Municipality: Cherry Hill Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005584-2023 SNH NS PROPERTIES TRUST C/O PROPERTY V CHERRY HILL TOWNSHIP 343.01 5.01 2023
Address: 490 COOPERLANDING ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $873,600.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $7,611,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,485,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,485,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Cherry Hill Township 8




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024

Municipality: Haddonfield Borough

2/9/2024

County: Camden

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004804-2023 ACME C/O PARADIGM TAX GROUP V HADDONFIELD BOROUGH 39 6.01 2023
Address: 38 Ellis St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/3/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $217,100.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $327,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $544,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $544,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
004804-2023 ACME C/O PARADIGM TAX GROUP V HADDONFIELD BOROUGH 39 9.01 2023
Address: 16 Walnut St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/3/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $294,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $10,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $304,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $304,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Camden Municipality: Haddonfield Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004804-2023 ACME C/O PARADIGM TAX GROUP V HADDONFIELD BOROUGH 39 6 2023
Address: 2 Walnut St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/3/2024 Closes Case: Y
: 0.00 0.00
Land $1,867,600.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,352,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,220,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,220,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Haddonfield Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Runnemede Borough

County: Camden

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

to 1/31/2024

2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004806-2023  EIL INVESTMENTS LP V RUNNEMEDE BOROUGH 149.07 1.02 2023
Address: 501 E Evesham Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $694,600.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,901,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,596,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,596,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Runnemede Borough 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Camden Municipality: Voorhees Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005803-2023 201 LAUREL ROAD VOORHEES C/O TWENTY LAKE V VOORHEES TOWNSH: 150.02 1.04 2023
Address: 201 Laurel Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,158,200.00
and $1,158,200.00 ’ $1,158, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,377,600.00 $0.00 $3,041,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,535,800.00 $0.00 $4,200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,535,800.00 $4,200,000.00 ($1,335,800.00)

Total number of cases for

Voorhees Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Cape May Municipality: Avalon Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009061-2020 RUGGIERO, RBT A. & ARLENE J. V AVALON 77.03 62 2020

Address: 110 77th Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 6,500,000.00
and $6,500,000.00 ’ #6,500, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,093,000.00 $0.00 $2,093,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,593,000.00 $0.00 $8,593,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,593,000.00 $8,593,000.00 $0.00
004200-2021 RUGGIERO, RBT A. & ARLENE J. V AVALON 77.03 62 2021
Address: 110 77th Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 6,500,000.00 .
7 $6,500,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,093,000.00 $0.00 $2,093,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $8,593,000.00 $0.00 $8,593,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,593,000.00 $8,593,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Cape May Municipality: Avalon Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003363-2022 RUGGIERO, RBT A. & ARLENE J. V AVALON 77.03 62 2022
Address: 110 77th Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 6,500,000.00
and $6,500,000.00 ’ #6,500, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,093,000.00 $0.00 $2,093,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,593,000.00 $0.00 $8,593,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,593,000.00 $8,593,000.00 $0.00
002782-2023 RUGGIERO, RBT A. & ARLENE J. V AVALON 77.03 62 2023
Address: 110 77th Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 6,500,000.00 )
7 $6,500,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,093,000.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $8,593,000.00 $0.00 $8,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,593,000.00 $8,000,000.00 ($593,000.00)

Total number of cases for

Avalon Borough 4




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Cape May Municipality: North Wildwood City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008607-2023 KURT & GIOVANNA HOLMES V NORTH WILDWOOD CITY 421 1 C0501 2023
Address: 500 KENNEDY DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $142,200.00 $142,200.00 $130,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $42,800.00 $42,800.00 $10,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $185,000.00 $185,000.00 $140,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2024 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $185,000.00 $140,000.00 ($45,000.00)

Total number of cases for

North Wildwood City 1




County: Cape May

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Ocean City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

to 1/31/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006399-2021 TODD, DANIEL V OCEAN CITY 70.55 3 2021
Address: 8 E. Dundee Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $538,700.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $910,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,449,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,449,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
003368-2022 TODD, DANIEL V OCEAN CITY 70.55 3 2022
Address: 8 E. Dundee Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $538,700.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $910,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,449,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,449,100.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Ocean City 2

2/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Cape May Municipality: Upper Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007743-2023 PCLJ LLC V UPPER TOWNSHIP (CAPE MAY COUNTY) AND DIRECTOR, DIVI 445 1 2023
Address: 1291 Route 50
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $99,500.00 $99,500.00 $99,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $588,800.00 $588,800.00 $568,800.00 g yp
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $688,300.00 $688,300.00 $668,300.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2024 Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $688,300.00 $668,300.00 ($20,000.00)

Total number of cases for

Upper Township




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Cape May Municipality: West Cape May Boroug

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002312-2023 RAYSUN PROPERTY MANAGEMENT V WEST CAPE MAY 2 6 2023
Address: PARK BLVD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/24/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,288,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $462,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

West Cape May Borough 1




County: Cumberland

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Bridgeton City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

to 1/31/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002877-2023 25 EAST BROAD STREET LLC C/O WALGREEN COMPANY #7744 (TENANT ° 118 2 2023
Address: 25 E. Broad St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $90,700.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,709,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $64,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,736,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,736,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002877-2023 25 EAST BROAD STREET LLC C/O WALGREEN COMPANY #7744 (TENANT 118 2 2023
Address: 25 E. Broad St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $90,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,709,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $64,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,736,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,736,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Bridgeton City 1

2/9/2024




County: Cumberland

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Upper Deerfield Twp

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009134-2020 LIDL US OPERATIONS, LLC V UPPER DEERFIELD TOWNSHIP 1901 4 2020
Address: 1040 N. Pearl St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,064,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $261,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,325,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,325,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004617-2021  LIDL US OPERATIONS, LLC V UPPER DEERFIELD TOWNSHIP 1901 4 2021
Address: 1040 N. PEARL ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,025,000.00 )
7 $1,064,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $261,000.00 $0.00 $261,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,325,000.00 $0.00 $1,286,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,325,000.00 $1,286,000.00 ($39,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey  sudgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Cumberland Municipality: Upper Deerfield Twp

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002810-2022 LIDL US OPERATIONS, LLC V UPPER DEERFIELD TOWNSHIP 1901 4 2022
Address: 1040 N PEARL ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 840,000.00
and $1,064,000.00 ’ $840, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $261,000.00 $0.00 $261,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,325,000.00 $0.00 $1,101,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,325,000.00 $1,101,000.00 ($224,000.00)
004373-2023  LIDL US OPERATIONS, LLC V UPPER DEERFIELD TOWNSHIP 1901 4 2023
Address: 1040 NORTH PEARL STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 700,000.00 )
7 $1,064,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $261,000.00 $0.00 $103,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,325,000.00 $0.00 $803,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,325,000.00 $803,300.00 ($521,700.00)

Total number of cases for

Upper Deerfield Twp 4




Tax Court of New Jersey  udgmentsIssued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024
County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006879-2017 CITY OF VINELAND, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF NEW 6002 1 2017
Address: 1505 W. Sherman Avenu

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 5,851,000.00

and $5,851,000.00 * $,85L, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100,731,700.00 $0.00 $100,731,700.00
Exemption: $106,582,700.00 $0.00 $101,814,900.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $4,767,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $4,767,800.00 $4,767,800.00
006879-2017 CITY OF VINELAND, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF NEW 6002 1 2017
Address: 1505 W. Sherman Avenu
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 5,851,000.00 .
7 $5,851,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100,731,700.00 $0.00 $100,731,700.00
Exemption: $106,582,700.00 $0.00 $101,814,900.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $4,767,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $4,767,800.00 $4,767,800.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

to 1/31/2024

2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006916-2017 CITY OF VINELAND, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF NEW 6104 1 2017
Address: 2445 S. Delsea Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $715,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,579,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,294,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,294,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
006916-2017 CITY OF VINELAND, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF NEW 6104 1 2017
Address: 2445 S. Delsea Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $715,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,579,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,294,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,294,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010913-2017 JERSEY HEALTH MANAGEMENT CORP. V VINELAND CITY 6001 20 2017
Address: 1430 W SHERMAN AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $550,900.00 $550,900.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,274,000.00 $2,274,000.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,824,900.00 $2,824,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,824,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
010915-2017 INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTERS, INC., F/K/A SOUTH JERSEY HOSPITAL, INC. 2501 204 CcC1 2017
Address: 907 N MAIN ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $210,200.00 $210,200.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,639,400.00 $1,639,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,849,600.00 $1,849,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,849,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

to 1/31/2024

2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004414-2020 CITY OF VINELAND V INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTERS, INC. A/K/A SOUTH JER 6002 1.6 C1E 2020
Address: 2950 College Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $132,400.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $766,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $899,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $899,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004414-2020 CITY OF VINELAND V INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTERS, INC. A/K/A SOUTH JER 6002 1.6 CiE 2020
Address: 2950 College Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $132,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $766,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $899,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $899,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey  udgmentsIssued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024
County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004424-2020 CITY OF VINELAND V INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTER, INC. A/K/A SOUTH JERS 6002 1 2020
Address: 1505 W Sherman Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 5,851,000.00

and $5,851,000.00 * $,85L, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100,731,700.00 $0.00 $100,731,700.00
Exemption: $106,582,700.00 $0.00 $101,709,200.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $4,873,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $4,873,500.00 $4,873,500.00
004424-2020 CITY OF VINELAND V INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTER, INC. A/K/A SOUTH JERS 6002 1 2020
Address: 1505 W Sherman Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 5,851,000.00 .
7 $5,851,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100,731,700.00 $0.00 $100,731,700.00
Exemption: $106,582,700.00 $0.00 $101,709,200.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $4,873,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $4,873,500.00 $4,873,500.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

to 1/31/2024

2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004444-2020 CITY OF VINELAND V INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTERS, INC. A/K/A SOUTH JER 6104 1 2020
Address: 2445 Delsea Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $715,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,579,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,294,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,294,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
004444-2020 CITY OF VINELAND V INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTERS, INC. A/K/A SOUTH JER 6104 1 2020
Address: 2445 Delsea Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $715,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,579,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,294,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,294,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Cumberland

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Vineland City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005928-2020 INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTERS, INC. F/KA SOUTH JERSEY HOSPITAL, INC. V 2501 204 CC1 2020
Address: 907 N. Main Rd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $210,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,639,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,849,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,849,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
005930-2020 JERSEY HEALTH MANAGEMENT CORP. V VINELAND CITY 6001 20 2020
Address: 1430 W Sherman Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $550,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,274,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,824,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,824,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Cumberland

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Vineland City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024 to 1/31/2024

2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007803-2020 CITY OF VINELAND, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF NEW 7001 1706 C4B 2020
Address: 2848 S Delsea Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $104,000.00 $104,000.00 $0.00 ) .
' Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $360,000.00 $360,000.00 $0.00 | 219 yp P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $464,000.00 $464,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $464,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007803-2020 CITY OF VINELAND, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF NEW 7001 1706 C4B 2020
Address: 2848 S Delsea Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $104,000.00 $104,000.00 $0.00 ) .
' Jud t Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $360,000.00 $360,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $464,000.00 $464,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $464,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Cumberland

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Vineland City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024 to 1/31/2024

2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007803-2020 CITY OF VINELAND, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF NEW 7001 1706 Cc4c 2020
Address: 2848 S Delsea Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $21,600.00 $21,600.00 $0.00 ) .
' Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $125,500.00 $125,500.00 $0.00 | 219 yp P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $147,100.00 $147,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $147,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
007803-2020 CITY OF VINELAND, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF NEW 7001 1706 Ccac 2020
Address: 2848 S Delsea Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $21,600.00 $21,600.00 $0.00 ) .
' Jud t Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $125,500.00 $125,500.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $147,100.00 $147,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $147,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey  udgmentsIssued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024
County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006433-2021 CITY OF VINELAND V INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTERS, INC. A/K/A, SOUTH JEI 6002 1 2021
Address: 1505 W Sherman Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 5,851,000.00
and $5,851,000.00 * #5851, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100,731,700.00 $0.00 $100,731,700.00
Exemption: $106,582,700.00 $0.00 $101,773,300.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $4,809,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $4,809,400.00 $4,809,400.00
006433-2021 CITY OF VINELAND V INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTERS, INC. A/K/A, SOUTH JEI 6002 1 2021
Address: 1505 W Sherman Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 5,851,000.00 .
7 $5,851,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100,731,700.00 $0.00 $100,731,700.00
Exemption: $106,582,700.00 $0.00 $101,773,300.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $4,809,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $4,809,400.00 $4,809,400.00




County: Cumberland

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Vineland City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024 to 1/31/2024

2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006445-2021 CITY OF VINELAND V INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTERS, INC. A/K/A, SOUTH JEI 6104 1 2021
Address: 2445 Delsea Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $715,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,579,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,294,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,294,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
006445-2021  CITY OF VINELAND V INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTERS, INC. A/K/A, SOUTH JEI 6104 1 2021
Address: 2445 Delsea Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $715,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,579,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,294,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,294,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Cumberland

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Vineland City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024 to 1/31/2024

2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006457-2021 CITY OF VINELAND V INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTERS, INC. A/K/A, SOUTH JEI 6002 1.6 C1E 2021
Address: 2950 College Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $132,400.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $766,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $899,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $899,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006457-2021  CITY OF VINELAND V INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTERS, INC. A/K/A, SOUTH JEI 6002 1.6 CiE 2021
Address: 2950 College Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $132,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $766,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $899,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $899,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey  udgmentsIssued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024
County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008232-2021 JERSEY HEALTH MANAGEMENT CORP. V VINELAND CITY 6001 20 2021
Address: 1430 W Sherman Ave.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 0.00

and $550,900.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,274,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,824,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,824,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
008238-2021  INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTERS, INC. F/KA SOUTH JERSEY HOSPITAL, INC. V 2501 204 Ccc1 2021
Address: 907 N. Main Rd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $210,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,639,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,849,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,849,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

to 1/31/2024

2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009111-2021 CITY OF VINELAND V INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTERS, INC. A/K/A SOUTH JER 6002 1.6 C1E 2021
Address: 2950 College Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $132,400.00 $132,400.00 $0.00 ) .
' Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $766,600.00 $766,600.00 $0.00 | 219 yp P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $899,000.00 $899,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $899,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
009111-2021 CITY OF VINELAND V INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTERS, INC. A/K/A SOUTH JER 6002 1.6 CiE 2021
Address: 2950 College Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $132,400.00 $132,400.00 $0.00 ) .
' Jud t Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $766,600.00 $766,600.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $899,000.00 $899,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $899,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Cumberland

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Vineland City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024 to 1/31/2024

2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009120-2021 CITY OF VINELAND V INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTERS, INC. A/K/A SOUTH JER 7001 1706 Cc4c 2021
Address: 2848 S Delsea Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $21,600.00 $21,600.00 $0.00 ) .
' Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $125,500.00 $125,500.00 $0.00 | 219 yp P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $147,100.00 $147,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $147,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
009120-2021 CITY OF VINELAND V INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTERS, INC. A/K/A SOUTH JER 7001 1706 Ccac 2021
Address: 2848 S Delsea Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $21,600.00 $21,600.00 $0.00 ) .
' Jud, t Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $125,500.00 $125,500.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $147,100.00 $147,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $147,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Cumberland

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Vineland City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024 to 1/31/2024

2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009120-2021 CITY OF VINELAND V INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTERS, INC. A/K/A SOUTH JER 7001 1706 C4B 2021
Address: 2848 S Delsea Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $104,000.00 $104,000.00 $0.00 ) .
' Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $360,000.00 $360,000.00 $0.00 | 219 yp P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $464,000.00 $464,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $464,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
009120-2021 CITY OF VINELAND V INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTERS, INC. A/K/A SOUTH JER 7001 1706 C4B 2021
Address: 2848 S Delsea Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $104,000.00 $104,000.00 $0.00 ) .
' Jud t Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $360,000.00 $360,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $464,000.00 $464,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $464,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey  udgmentsIssued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024
County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001089-2022 CITY OF VINELAND V INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTERS, INC. A/K/A, SOUTH JEI 6002 1 2022
Address: 1505 W Sherman Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 5,851,000.00
and $5,851,000.00 * #5851, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100,731,700.00 $0.00 $100,731,700.00
Exemption: $106,582,700.00 $0.00 $102,048,500.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $4,534,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $4,534,200.00 $4,534,200.00
001089-2022 CITY OF VINELAND V INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTERS, INC. A/K/A, SOUTH JEI 6002 1 2022
Address: 1505 W Sherman Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 5,851,000.00 .
7 $5,851,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100,731,700.00 $0.00 $100,731,700.00
Exemption: $106,582,700.00 $0.00 $102,048,500.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $4,534,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $4,534,200.00 $4,534,200.00




County: Cumberland

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Vineland City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024 to 1/31/2024

2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001094-2022 CITY OF VINELAND V INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTERS, INC. A/K/A, SOUTH JEI 6104 1 2022
Address: 2445 S Delsea Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $715,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,579,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,294,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,294,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
001094-2022  CITY OF VINELAND V INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTERS, INC. A/K/A, SOUTH JEI 6104 1 2022
Address: 2445 S Delsea Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $715,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,579,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,294,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,294,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Cumberland

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Vineland City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004202-2022 INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTERS, INC. F/KA SOUTH JERSEY HOSPITAL, INC. V 2501 204 CC1 2022
Address: 907 N. Main Rd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $210,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,639,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,849,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,849,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
004203-2022 JERSEY HEALTH MANAGEMENT CORP. V VINELAND CITY 6001 20 2022
Address: 1430 W Sherman Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $550,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,274,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,824,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,824,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey  udgmentsIssued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024
County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004176-2023 CITY OF VINELAND V INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTERS, INC. A/K/A, SOUTH JEI 6002 1 2023
Address: 1505 W Sherman Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 5,851,000.00
and $5,851,000.00 * #5851, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100,731,700.00 $0.00 $100,731,700.00
Exemption: $106,582,700.00 $0.00 $102,619,300.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $3,963,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $3,963,400.00 $3,963,400.00
004176-2023 CITY OF VINELAND V INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTERS, INC. A/K/A, SOUTH JEI 6002 1 2023
Address: 1505 W Sherman Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 5,851,000.00 .
7 $5,851,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100,731,700.00 $0.00 $100,731,700.00
Exemption: $106,582,700.00 $0.00 $102,619,300.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $3,963,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $3,963,400.00 $3,963,400.00




County: Cumberland

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Vineland City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024 to 1/31/2024

2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004178-2023 CITY OF VINELAND V INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTERS, INC. A/K/A, SOUTH JEI 6104 1 2023
Address: 2445 S Delsea Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $715,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,579,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,294,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,294,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
004178-2023  CITY OF VINELAND V INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTERS, INC. A/K/A, SOUTH JEI 6104 1 2023
Address: 2445 S Delsea Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $715,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,579,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,294,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,294,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Cumberland

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Vineland City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004939-2023 INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTERS, INC. F/KA SOUTH JERSEY HOSPITAL, INC. V 2501 204 CC1 2023
Address: 907 N. Main Rd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $210,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,639,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,849,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,849,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
004941-2023  JERSEY HEALTH MANAGEMENT CORP. V VINELAND CITY 6001 20 2023
Address: 1430 W Sherman Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $550,900.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,274,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,824,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,824,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Cumberland

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Vineland City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

to 1/31/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005788-2023 BERKS COUNTY REAL ESTATE ASSOCIATES 1V, LP/BOSCOVS V VINELAND 7004 21 cc1 2023
Address: 3849 SOUTH DELSEA DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $4,762,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,587,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $11,350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $11,350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006902-2023  CITY OF VINELAND V INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTERS, INC. A/K/A SOUTH JER 6002 1.6 CiE 2023
Address: 2950 College Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $132,400.00 $132,400.00 $0.00 ) .
' Jud t Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $766,600.00 $766,600.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $899,000.00 $899,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $899,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

2/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

to 1/31/2024

2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006902-2023 CITY OF VINELAND V INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTERS, INC. A/K/A SOUTH JER 6002 1.6 C1E 2023
Address: 2950 College Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $132,400.00 $132,400.00 $0.00 ) )
' Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $766,600.00 $766,600.00 $0.00 | 219 yp P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $899,000.00 $899,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $899,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006905-2023  CITY OF VINELAND V INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTERS, INC. A/K/A SOUTH JER 7001 1706 Ccac 2023
Address: 2848 S Delsea Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $21,600.00 $21,600.00 $0.00 ) .
' Jud t Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $125,500.00 $125,500.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $147,100.00 $147,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $147,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Cumberland

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Vineland City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024 to 1/31/2024

2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006905-2023 CITY OF VINELAND V INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTERS, INC. A/K/A SOUTH JER 7001 1706 Cc4c 2023
Address: 2848 S Delsea Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $21,600.00 $21,600.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $125,500.00 $125,500.00 $0.00 | 219 yp P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $147,100.00 $147,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $147,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
006905-2023  CITY OF VINELAND V INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTERS, INC. A/K/A SOUTH JER 7001 1706 C4B 2023
Address: 2848 S Delsea Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $104,000.00 $104,000.00 $0.00 ) .
' Jud t Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $360,000.00 $360,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $464,000.00 $464,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $464,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006905-2023 CITY OF VINELAND V INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTERS, INC. A/K/A SOUTH JER 7001 1706 C4B 2023
Address: 2848 S Delsea Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $104,000.00 $104,000.00 $0.00 ) .
' Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $360,000.00 $360,000.00 $0.00 | 219 yp P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $464,000.00 $464,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $464,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for  Vineland City 28




Tax Court of New Jersey  sudgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Belleville Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004638-2023 115 H&K HOPE REALTY LLC V TOWNSHIP OF BELLEVILLE 201 11 2023
Address: 81A-115 Belmont Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,830,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,271,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,101,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,101,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
005846-2023 543 JORALEMON LLC V TOWNSHIP OF BELLEVILLE 4203 9 2023
Address: 541-545 Joralemon Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $490,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $848,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,338,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,338,600.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Belleville Township 2




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010203-2021 CATALANO, JOSEPH A & JODI A V BLOOMFIELD TWP 841 43 2021
Address: 419 ESSEX AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $220,300.00 $220,300.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type:  Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $397,000.00 $397,000.00 $0.00 i P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $617,300.00 $617,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $617,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
008505-2022 CAPPABIANCA, VINCENT S. & REBECCA V BLOOMFIELD TWP 547 10 2022
Address: 37 FOREST DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $165,500.00 $165,500.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $279,900.00 $279,900.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $445,400.00 $445,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $445,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008506-2022 CATALANO, JOSEPH A & JODI A V BLOOMFIELD TWP 841 43 2022
Address: 419 ESSEX AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $220,300.00 $220,300.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $397,000.00 $397,000.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $617,300.00 $617,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $617,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
008511-2022 RUBBINACCIO, STEPHEN P + SUSAN M V BLOOMFIELD TWP 1190 4 2022
Address: 97 MOUNTAIN AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $241,500.00 $241,500.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $261,200.00 $261,200.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $502,700.00 $502,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $502,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007921-2023 CATALANO, JOSEPH A & JODI A V BLOOMFIELD TWP 841 43 2023
Address: 419 ESSEX AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
: 220,300.00 0.00
Land $220,300.00 $220, ’ Judgment Type:  Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $397,000.00 $397,000.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $617,300.00 $617,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $617,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Bloomfield Township 5




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

Municipality: Cedar Grove Township

to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003222-2021 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA V TOWNSHIP OF CEDAR GROVE 171 53 2021
Address: 664 POMPTON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,132,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $742,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,875,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,875,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001663-2022 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA V TOWNSHIP OF CEDAR GROVE 171 53 2022
Address: 664 POMPTON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,132,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $742,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,875,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,875,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Cedar Grove Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000855-2023  JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA V TOWNSHIP OF CEDAR GROVE 171 53 2023
Address: 664 POMPTON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,132,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $742,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,875,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,875,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006164-2023 MALLICK ADNAN & AMBER V CEDAR GROVE TWP 180 21 2023
Address: 81 EILEEN DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $385,500.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $712,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,097,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,097,500.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Cedar Grove Township 4




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002317-2023 SOLOMON ASSOCIATES, LLC V EAST ORANGE 192 67 2023
Address: 146-150 CENTRAL AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $883,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $120,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,003,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,003,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
006386-2023 110 SOUTH GROVE LLC V CITY OF EAST ORANGE 20 19 2023
Address: 110 S Grove St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $457,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,102,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,559,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,559,800.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

East Orange City 2




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007104-2018 CATAWBA ASSOCIATES - WEST WINDSOR V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 3001 14.01 2018
Address: 653 Route 46 West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $2,204,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,046,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007823-2019 CATAWBA ASSOCIATES - WEST WINDSOR V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 3001 14.01 2019
Address: 653 Route 46 West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $2,204,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,046,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,250,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008969-2020 CATAWBA ASSOCIATES - WEST WINDSOR V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 3001 14.01 2020
Address: 653 Route 46 West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,730,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,759,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,490,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,490,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
003305-2021 ASM REALTY ASSOCIATES, L.P. / ACCURATE SCREW MACHINE CORPORAT 1102 4 2021
Address: 10 Audrey Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 292,400.00 )
7 $292,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,798,200.00 $0.00 $1,798,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,090,600.00 $0.00 $2,090,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,090,600.00 $2,090,600.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

to 1/31/2024

2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003305-2021 ASM REALTY ASSOCIATES, L.P. / ACCURATE SCREW MACHINE CORPORAT 1103 10 2021
Address: 7 Audrey Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $309,400.00 $0.00 $309,400.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp g [Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $309,400.00 $0.00 $309,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $309,400.00 $309,400.00 $0.00
007465-2021 CATAWBA ASSOCIATES - WEST WINDSOR V FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP 3001 14.01 2021
Address: 653 Route 46 West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,730,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,759,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,490,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,490,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005391-2022 CATAWBA ASSOCIATES - WEST WINDSOR V FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP 3001 14.01 2022
Address: 653 Route 46 West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,730,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,759,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,490,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,490,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
008795-2022  SAMNICK, STEPHEN V FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP 1201 1 2022
Address: 53 Fairfield Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $135,000.00 $135,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $137,800.00 $137,800.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $272,800.00 $272,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $272,800.00 $0.00 s0.00
Total number of cases for Fairfield Township 7




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008520-2022 BENOIT, JEAN V IRVINGTON TWP 235 1 2022

Address: 97 PAINE AVE.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/5/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $22,500.00 $22,500.00 $0.00 o , o
' Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice

Improvement: $459,100.00 $459,100.00 $0.00 | 219 yp pre]
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $481,600.00 $481,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $481,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
008776-2022  ABE GEZINT, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF IRVINGTON 241 25 2022
Address: 1A Laventhal Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $20,400.00 $20,400.00 $0.00 I . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $204,800.00 $204,800.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type prej
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $225,200.00 $225,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $225,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008044-2023 51 WASHINGTON AVE HOLDINGS, LLC V IRVINGTON 87 7 2023
Address: 51 WASHINGTON AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $14,300.00 $14,300.00 $14,300.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $248,200.00 $248,200.00 $216,700.00 v P 9 ‘
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $262,500.00 $262,500.00 $231,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $262,500.00 $231,000.00 ($31,500.00)

Total number of cases for

Irvington Township 3




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001841-2019 ROSS, NEIL E & DEBORAH A V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 801 32 2019

Address: 30 FAWN DRIVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $03,800.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,096,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
012221-2019 LOVENTHAL, SCOTT T. & ELLEN B. V LIVINGSTON 7101 4 2019
Address: 7 Graymoor Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $610,900.00 $610,900.00 $610,900.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $964,100.00 $964,100.00 $839,100.00 | T WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,575,000.00 $1,575,000.00 $1,450,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,575,000.00 $1,450,000.00 ($125,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005491-2020 SCOTT WEISBERG AND NANCY WEISBERG V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 403 1 2020
Address: 26 Morningside Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $400,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,174,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,574,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,574,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
006264-2020 RAKHIT, ANUP & SOMA V LIVINGSTON 3903 115.01 2020
Address: 294 W NORTHFIELD RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $246,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $818,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,064,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,064,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

Municipality: Livingston Township

to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007221-2020 HEITNER,STUART & BAHLER, EMILY V LIVINGSTON TWP 7401 8 2020
Address: 16 FORDHAM RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $450,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $789,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,239,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,239,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
009006-2020 ROSS, NEIL E. & DEBORAH A. V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 801 32 2020
Address: 30 FAWN DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 483,800.00 )
7 $483,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,389,100.00 $0.00 $876,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,872,900.00 $0.00 $1,360,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,872,900.00 $1,360,000.00 ($512,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009438-2020 LOVENTHAL, SCOTT T. & ELLEN B. V LIVINGSTON 7101 4 2020

Address: 7 Graymoor Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 0.00

and. $496,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,223,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,719,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,719,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
002536-2021 SCOTT WEISBERG AND NANCY WEISBERG V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 403 1 2021
Address: 26 Morningside Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 400,400.00 )
7 $400,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,174,500.00 $0.00 $1,149,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,574,900.00 $0.00 $1,550,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,574,900.00 $1,550,000.00 ($24,900.00)




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

Municipality: Livingston Township

to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002753-2021 RAKHIT, ANUP & SOMA V LIVINGSTON 3903 115.01 2021
Address: 294 W NORTHFIELD RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $246,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $818,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,064,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,064,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
003714-2021 ROSS, NEIL E &DEBORAH A V LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 801 32 2021
Address: 30 FAWN DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $483,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,389,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,872,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,872,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007183-2021 LOVENTHAL, SCOTT T. & ELLEN B. V LIVINGSTON 7101 4 2021

Address: 7 Graymoor Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 0.00

and. $496,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,223,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,719,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,719,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
000054-2022 SCOTT WEISBERG AND NANCY WEISBERG V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 403 1 2022
Address: 26 Morningside Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 400,400.00 )
7 $400,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,174,500.00 $0.00 $1,099,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,574,900.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,574,900.00 $1,500,000.00 ($74,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001556-2022 ALLWOOD ASSOC. V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 106 11 2022
Address: 354 Eisenhower Pkwy
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 5,338,300.00
and $5,338,300.00 * #,338, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $20,077,500.00 $0.00 $13,661,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $25,415,800.00 $0.00 $19,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $25,415,800.00 $19,000,000.00 ($6,415,800.00)
002243-2022 RAKHIT, ANUP & SOMA V LIVINGSTON 3903 115.01 2022
Address: 294 W NORTHFIELD RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $246,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $818,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,064,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,064,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




2/9/2024

Tax Court of New Jersey  sudgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024
County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005137-2022 LOVENTHAL, SCOTT T. & ELLEN B. V LIVINGSTON 7101 4 2022

Address: 7 Graymoor Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $496,400.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,223,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,719,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,719,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
000161-2023 ALLWOOD ASSOC. V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 106 11 2023
Address: 354 Eisenhower Pkwy
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 5,338,300.00 .
7 $5,338,300.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $20,077,500.00 $0.00 $13,661,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $25,415,800.00 $0.00 $19,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $25,415,800.00 $19,000,000.00 ($6,415,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000248-2023 SCOTT WEISBERG AND NANCY WEISBERG V LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 403 1 2023
Address: 26 Morningside Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 400,400.00
and $400,400.00 ’ $400, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,174,500.00 $0.00 $1,074,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,574,900.00 $0.00 $1,475,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,574,900.00 $1,475,000.00 ($99,900.00)
002992-2023 RAKHIT, ANUP & SOMA V LIVINGSTON 3903 1115.01 2023
Address: 294 W Northfield Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $246,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $818,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,064,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,064,500.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Livingston Township 18




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Maplewood Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006657-2018 ELITE PLAZA SUITE LLC V MAPLEWOOD 29.12 6 2018
Address: 1851-57 SPRINGFIELD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/4/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $300,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $901,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,201,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,201,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
003161-2019  ELITE PLAZA SUITE LLC V MAPLEWOOD 29.12 6 2019
Address: 1851-57 SPRINGFIELD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/4/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $300,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $901,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,201,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,201,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Maplewood Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003477-2020 ELITE PLAZA SUITE LLC V MAPLEWOOD 29.12 6 2020

Address: 1851-57 SPRINGFIELD AVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/4/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $300,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $901,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,201,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,201,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
007190-2021 ELITE PLAZA SUITE LLC V MAPLEWOOD 29.12 6 2021
Address: 1851-57 SPRINGFIELD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/4/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $300,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $901,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,201,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,201,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Maplewood Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003812-2022 ELITE PLAZA SUITE LLC V MAPLEWOOD 29.12 6 2022
Address: 1851-57 SPRINGFIELD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/4/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $300,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $901,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,201,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,201,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
002498-2023  ELITE PLAZA SUITE LLC V MAPLEWOOD 29.12 6 2023
Address: 1851-57 SPRINGFIELD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/4/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $300,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $901,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,201,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,201,200.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Maplewood Township 6




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

Municipality: Millburn Township

to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012953-2017 GONNELLA, THOMAS C. & ARLENE P. V MILLBURN TWP 3507 2 2017
Address: 2 Bishops Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $789,000.00 $789,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,631,200.00 $1,631,200.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,420,200.00 $2,420,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,420,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
012959-2017 MELCHIORRE, ANTHONY R & ANDREA S V MILLBURN TWP 3301 4 2017
Address: 150 Western Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,659,600.00 $1,659,600.00 $0.00 . )
SN Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,354,000.00 $3,354,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,013,600.00 $5,013,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,013,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

Municipality: Millburn Township

to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001351-2018 GONNELLA, THOMAS C. & ARLENE P. V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 3507 2 2018
Address: 2 Bishops Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $789,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,631,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,420,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,420,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
001361-2018 MELCHIORRE, ANTHONY R & ANDREA S V MILLBURN 3301 4 2018
Address: 150 Western Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,659,600.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,354,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,013,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,013,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

Municipality: Millburn Township

to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005785-2019 BERSON, MARC & RANDI V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 101 6 2019
Address: 63 Sagamore Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $565,700.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,950,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,516,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,516,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
006611-2019 GONNELLA, THOMAS C. & ARLENE P. V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 3507 2 2019
Address: 2 Bishops Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $789,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,631,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,420,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,420,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006636-2019 MELCHIORRE, ANTHONY R & ANDREA S V MILLBURN 3301 4 2019

Address: 150 Western Drive

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,659,600.00
and $1,659,600.00 ’ $1,659, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,354,000.00 $0.00 $3,240,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,013,600.00 $0.00 $4,900,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,013,600.00 $4,900,000.00 ($113,600.00)
000769-2020 BERSON, MARC & RANDI V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 101 6 2020
Address: 63 Sagamore Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $565,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,784,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,350,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003496-2020 MELCHIORRE, ANTHONY R & ANDREA S V MILLBURN 3301 4 2020

Address: 150 Western Drive

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,659,600.00
and $1,659,600.00 ’ $1,659, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,354,000.00 $0.00 $3,190,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,013,600.00 $0.00 $4,850,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,013,600.00 $4,850,000.00 ($163,600.00)
004435-2020 GONNELLA, THOMAS C. & ARLENE P. V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 3507 2 2020
Address: 2 Bishops Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $789,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,631,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,420,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,420,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004581-2020 PRIETO, DENNIS A & SHANA V MILLBURN 3704 3 2020

Address: 22 ROBERT DRIVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 854,100.00
and $854,100.00 ’ $854, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,896,100.00 $0.00 $2,896,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,750,200.00 $0.00 $3,750,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,750,200.00 $3,750,200.00 $0.00
009571-2020 GURLAND, BONNIE V MILLBURN 3306 1 2020
Address: 51 Taylor Road North
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,152,000.00 )
7 $1,152,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,961,300.00 $0.00 $1,848,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,113,300.00 $0.00 $3,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,113,300.00 $3,000,000.00 ($113,300.00)




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024

Municipality: Millburn Township

to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000786-2021 BERSON, MARC & RANDI V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 101 6 2021
Address: 63 Sagamore Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $565,700.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,784,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003337-2021  PRIETO, DENNIS A & SHANA V MILLBURN 3704 3 2021
Address: 22 ROBERT DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 854,100.00 )
7 $854,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,896,100.00 $0.00 $2,896,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,750,200.00 $0.00 $3,750,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,750,200.00 $3,750,200.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007202-2021 GURLAND, BONNIE V MILLBURN 3306 1 2021

Address: 51 Taylor Road North

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,152,000.00
and $1,152,000.00 ’ $1,152, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,961,300.00 $0.00 $1,848,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,113,300.00 $0.00 $3,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,113,300.00 $3,000,000.00 ($113,300.00)
007578-2021 GONNELLA, THOMAS C. & ARLENE P. V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 3507 2 2021
Address: 2 Bishops Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $789,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,631,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,420,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,420,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2024  to 1/31/2024 2/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007582-2021 MELCHIORRE, ANTHONY R & ANDREA S V MILLBURN 3301 4 2021

Address: 150 Western Drive

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,659,600.00
and $1,659,600.00 ’ $1,659, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,354,000.00 $0.00 $3,190,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,013,600.00 $0.00 $4,850,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | 